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From: "Despres, Denis" <DDespres@boartlongyear.com>

To: "Pat O'Brien” <pato@obrienint.com:>

Cc: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrieninti.com>; "Cherryl O'Brien” <cherryl@obrienintl.com>;
"Melissa Bartalos” <melissa@obrienint.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2005 4:18 PM

Subject: RE: DOT presentation - Vegas

Pat, to confirm, Caocimhin will present on bits, and Cindy on DOT.
Thanks for your note,

Denis

----- Original Message-----

From: Pat O'Brien [mailto: pato@obrienint.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2005 12:23 PM

To: Despres, Denis

Cc: Aimee Paviovich; Cherryl O'Brien; Melissa Bartalos
Subject: Re: DOT presentation - Vegas

Happy New Year Denis—Thanks for the update. We will make the change. Bob Petersen had told us at the Dec.
meeting in Phoenix that he would be making the DOT presentation but we can change. Only problem is that we
already printed the brochure with Bob's name but the change won't matter very much. He had also said that the
Diamond Core Bit Selection presentation would be made by Caocimhin Armstrong. If that is to change
let us know. Mailing on the NDA Annual Meeting going out this week. We will contact Cindy, but let me
know if we need to make any change to Caoimhin's presentation.—BR, Pat

-—— Original Message -—-

From: Despres, Denis

To: Pat O'Brien

Cc: Don Ulses

Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2005 10:35 AM
Subject: DOT presentation - Vegas

Hi Pat,
Just a brief note to advise that Cindy Mclnnis will be making the presentation on DOT at the March
conference in Vegas. Cindy is our resident expert, and joined us when we acquired Geotech

Expiorations Inc.

For coordination purposes, can you please communicate with Cindy directly on this matter. Her
number is 503 692 6400.

As | recall, we also discussed Boart Longyear making a presentation an diamond bits, with a focus
on selection methodology. Should this be your understanding too, please advise. We'll get
something rolling in that direction too should that be the case.

Best regards

Denis

1/17/05
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From: "Pat O'Brien" <paddyobie@msn.com>

To: <OhioTestBor@aol.com>

Cc: "Tim Cleary" <tcleary@greggdrilling.com>; "Aimee Paviovich” <aimee@obrienintl. com>; "Don
Ulses" <heberdon@qwest.net>

Sent: Saturday, January 15, 2005 7:33 PM

Subject: Re: (no subject)

Larry—-Great news. Nobody else was able to make it on such short notice. | am copying Tim Cleary on this
message as | sent him something earlier today informing him that we could not find anyone to attend.

Tim—Please fill in Larry Gibel and let FHWA know that he will be attending.

Thanks to both of you for your help. | will be in Las Vegas but you can reach me on my celi at 727-641-
6344 if you need me, or Aimee in the NDA may be able o help as well.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

NDA Annual Meeting March 17-18, 2005
Las Vegas with CONEXPO-CON/AGG Exhibition

----- Original Message -—-

From: OhioTestBor@aol.com

To: pato@obrienintl.com

Sent: Saturday, January 15, 2005 1:05 PM
Subiject: (no subject)

Pat I have decided to attend the meeting in Tampa Jan 18-19. If someone else has volunteered please
let me know.

Larry

1/17/05
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From: "Pat O'Brien" <paddyobie@msn.com>

To: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienint.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2005 9:37 AM

Subject: Fw: rock drilling

Aimee--The mineral exploration can be considered rock drilling. Can you tollow-up for me.--Thx, Pat

————— Original Message —-—-

From: breit newton NE co.

To: pat@ndadu.com SPFed é( oG- & CA
Sent: Tuesday, January 18, 2005 9:52 PM

Subject: rock drilling

Hello,
| was wondering if your annual meeting includes rock drilling and how do you come about joining the NDA.

Brett Newton
Safeline Rock Drilling Inc

No virus found in this outgoing message.
Checked by AVG Anti-Virus.
Version: 7.0.300 / Virus Database: 265.6.13 - Release Date: 1/16/2005

1/19/05
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From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>

To: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent; Sunday, January 30, 2005 3:17 PM

Attach:  ATT00016.dat; NDA Convention.eml
Subject: Fw: Mail System Error - Retumed Mail

A imee--I seem to never be able to send Gregg e-mails as they always come back as undeliverable. Can you just fax over the

NDA Annual Meeting brochure.—Thx, Pat

—-- Original Message --—--

From: Mai! Administrator

To: pato@obrienintl.com

Sent: Sunday, January 30, 2005 10:58 A

M

Subjeet: Mail System Error - Returned Mail

This Message was undeliverable due to the following reason:

Your message was not delivered because the destination computer was
not reachable within the allowed queue period. The amount of time
a message is queued before it is returned depends on local configura-

tion parameters.

Most likely there is a network problem that prevented delivery, but

it is also possible that the computer is

turned off, or does not

have a mail system running right now.

Your message was not delivered within 4 days.
Host nndrilling.com is not responding.

The following recipients did not receive this message:

<gnieto@nndrilling.com>

Please reply to Postmaster@bizmailsrves.net

if you feel this message to be in error.

1/31/05
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From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienint.com>

To: "Gregg Nieto" <gnieto@nndrilling.com>

Ce: "Aimee Pavlovich” <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Monday, January 31, 2005 9:54 AM

Subject: Re: FHWA NHI Meeting Jan18-19 St. Pete Fla. (Memo 05-10)

Gregg—Don't know if this message will reach you. Having Aimee fax over the NFDA Annual Meeting brochure
as my attempts to e-mail aiways come back as undeliverable. Even tried your web site to see if that message
would make it through.

The CONEXPO room block is full and operating off of cancellations. Hotels in Las Vegas are nearing full
capacity for mid-March because of large tradeshows, NCAA and NASCAR events, and the St. Patrick’s Day
holiday. Attendees may have trouble finding affordable rooms. Extra rooms added to the CONEXPO block are
quickly taken. Attendees looking for rooms should try to reserve their rooms immediately using the following

methods:

Check Non-CONEXPO Web Sites & Hotels

Try directly contacting hotels that do not have a contract with CONEXPO such as the Palm, Sahara, Aladdin
and Mandalay Bay.

The following discount travel sites are recommended:

- www.travelocity.com

- www.expedia.com

- www.orbitz com

- WWW.vegas.com

- www.cheaptickets.com

A travel agent may have access to rooms that CONEXPO and individual customers do
not (i.e., they may be able to get you into a casino room block at an affordable rate).

Check CONEXPO Web Site Frequently
- Visit www._conexpoconagg.com and click on "Attendees" and then "Attendee
Housing." If the room block has been expanded, you may be able to secure a room.

Attendees can also try calling ITS, the company contracted to manage CONEXPO's housing, at 800-967-3305,
Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM — 5:00 PM Central Time.

The NDA meetings are at the Las Vegas Convention Center and the dinner is next door at the Las Vegas
Hilton. NDA members are staying at a variety of hotels. Hope this helps.

Best regards,

Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax;727-577-5012

NDA Annual Meeting March 17-18, 2005
Las Vegas with CONEXPO-CON/AGG Exhibition

-—-- Original Message --—-

To: Pat O'Brien
Sent: Monday, January 31, 2005 9:22 AM

1/31/05
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Subject: Re: FHWA NHI Meeting Jan18-19 St. Pete Fla. (Memo 05-10)

need to book a room where and when for las vegas
gregg

-—-- Original Message ——

From: Pat O'Brien

To: Denis Despres

Cc: Vince Salem ; Tom Ruda | Tom Joiner ; Patrick Replogle ; Pat O'Brien , Alan Garrard | David Neibert :
Don Ulses ; Mike Tiani ; John Gregg ; Gordon Craig ; Larry Gibel ; Gregg Nieto ; Denis Despres | Jim
Belgeri ; Mike Carlin ; Melissa Bartalos ; Larry Deutsch ; Jim Howe ; Jeff Blinn ; David Watts ; David
McCray ; Dan Dunn ; Cherryl O'Brien ; Bill Knorr ; Aimee Pavlavich ; Keith Fickling

Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2005 9:49 AM

Subject: FHWA NHI Meeting Jan18-19 St. Pete Fla. (Memo 05-10)

To: NDA Safety Committee

The FHWA meeting in St. Pete, Florida last week was a success for NDA. But first, | want to offer my
thanks to Larry Gibel for taking the time and expense to travel to attend this meeting on short notice to
represent NDA. His efforts could help NDA achieve long-term prominence with FHWA. Larry's report is
provided below. Now the challenge is to complete the NDA Drilling Safety Video so that FHWA can
incorporate it into their training programs.

The Safety Committee has two issues to decide. First, FHWA needs a drilling safety video for the "test
class" on April 25. Bob Peterson had sent me the Boart Longyear drilling safety video to review and see the
quality produced by Take One Productions which has provided a quote to produce the NDA video. Is it 2
possibility to let FHWA use this video for the "test class?" Or may the commiittee has other ideas.

The second items involves accelerating production of the NDA Drilling Safety Video. If we can have a script
prepared for the meeting in March, get the remaining funding lined up and approve this project, the NDA
Drilling Safety Video can be incorporated into the FHWA training program. This would be a great plus for
NDA.

Best regards,

Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5008, Fax;727-577-5012

NDA Annual Meeting March 17-18, 2005
Las Vegas with CONEXPO-CON/AGG Exhibition

—— Original Message —--

From: OhioTestBor@aol.com

To: pat@ndadu.com

Cc: heberdon@qwest.net

Sent: Sunday, January 23, 2005 9:29 PM

Subject: FHWA NHI Meeting Jan18-19 StLarry. Pete Fia.

Pat, | thought the meeting with the FHWA and NHI went weil. They seemed to like our input and safety
guide along with several of the tailgate safety talks.

On the downside; they are counting on receiving the NDA safety video in time for an April 25
"test class”. | had to inform them it wouldn't be available by that date. | mentioned the possibility of one of
our members offering their in house safety video for use.

1/31/05
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At our March meeting we have to see if we can have our video ready for the beginning of their classes
Jan.,2006. If we can produce this on time it may be a real feather in our cap.

 felt talking to several peopie, a possibility of some help with our projects for training. Unfortunately | do not
have specific names.

1/31/05
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From: "Aimee” <aimee@obrienintl.com>
To: <sheldon_brooks@foremost.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, February 01, 2005 5:52 PM

Attach: Member Benefits.pdf; NDA Membership Application.pdf
Subject: NDA Safety Labels P.O.# 783193

Dear Sheidon,

Thank you for your prompt attention to your Safety Label Kit orders. | have processed P.O. # 783193 and it
will ship 2/2/05. Unfortunately, we are unable to open any accounts for non-members of the association.
Please review the attached NDA Member Benefits and NDA Membership Application. My records indicate
that Foremost purchased $5,500 of Safety Label Kits in 2004. You would of saved $1 ,800 on Safety Label
Kits with a NDA membership. Depending on your sales volume as a Manufacturer, vou could have a
membership and purchase Safety Labels for much less. | just wanted to run this by you, just in case you were
not aware of the discounts for members. We appreciate your business and would like to have Foremost
Industries as a NDA member in 2005.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager
aimee@csda.org

et e dede ke feded de e seve e de e Rk vl ek ede ek R S ek ek kR ek R

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-677-5012
www.ndadu.com

2/1/05
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From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>

To: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com:
Sent: Wednesday, February 02, 2005 9:17 AM

Subject: Fw: NDA Annual Meeting (Memo 05-12)

Aimee-We need to get some info on membership to Keith quickly as he will be on the Board. Send him the
annual meeting info today —Thx, Pat

—--- Original Message -—-

From: KeiFickli@aol.com

To: pato@obrienintl.com

Sent: Tuesday, February 01, 2005 7:15 PM
Subject: Re: NDA Annual Meeting (Memo 05-12)

Please send me info on Registration for meeting at Vegas, | have not been able to locate or find out from other
members or previously recieved literature.

Have sent 2 e-mails regarding my NDA membership.

Very much interested.

Thanks kerth

2/2/05
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From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>

To: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Monday, January 31, 2005 5:38 PM

Subject: Fw: FHWA meeting St. Pete

Aimee--Can you replace for Larry. He attended the meeting at his own expense so be generous with him.
Thanks, Pat

~—- Original Message --—-

From: OhioTestBor@aol.com

To: pat@ndadu,.com

Sent: Monday, January 31, 2005 3:47 PM
Subject: FHWA meeting St. Pete

Pat , during the FHWA meeting | used all of my Tailgate Safety Talk sheets and 4 Drilling Safety Guides.
They were very well received and people asked to keep them. | would appreciate it if | could some new
ones. | just remembered this moming when | was to do our Monday morning safety tafk.

Thankyou Larry

ARASS 573/\))/ /%u' /6
phnekeey o 4223

;z\‘?/

1/31/05
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From: "Gareth Pearce" <gareth.pearce@iqpc.com.sg>
To: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Friday, February 25, 2005 5:40 AM
Attach: HSE Risk Management Final Brochure.pdf
Subject: RE: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Aimee,
Thanks for this. It helps a lot. I wondered if I could ask one more favour:

We are putting together a conference for the Asia Pacific drilling community on the subject of
safety management which will take place in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia at the end of June. (I have
attached a copy of our last HSE event for your reference).

As a value-add for our delegates, we want to distribute up to 80 copies of the Drilling Safety Guide
on-site. Naturally we would look to cover the costs of these ourselves, but in order to plan most
effectively, it would be great to take a look at the ‘introduction to drilling safety’ chapter - to gauge
whether or not it fits in with the goals of the conference.

I know I'm asking a lot, but I would appreciate it if you could e-mail or fax it to me at +65 6722
9374. T'll then let you know some further details of our requirement, quantities, etc.

Thanks again, look forward to hearing from you.

Goweth Pearce
Regional Director — Asia Pacific
Oil & Gas IQ (A division of IQPC Worldwide)

1 Shenton Way
#13-07 - 13-08
Singapore
068803

Tel: +65 6722 9364
H/P: +65 9862 8114
Fax: +65 6722 9399
www.Iqpc.com.sg

If you would like more details about how your company could sponsor our events and benefit from the profile-raising
opportunities available, please visit:

—---Original Message----

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 24, 2005 11:10 PM
To: Gareth Pearce

Subject: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Dear Gareth,

3/3/05
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Thank you for your interest in the National Drilling Association. Per your request | have listed the NDA
Drilling Safety Guide Table of Contents for you to review. if you would like to place an order, please see
the attached NDA Products Catalog. If you have any questions, please feel free to call or e-mail me.

DRILLING SAFETY GUIDE TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. An Introduction to Drilling Safety...................... 7
2. Governmental Regulations.............................. 8
3. The Safety Supervisor...................c.c............ 8
4. Individual Protective Equipment...................... 10
5. Housekeeping On and Around the Driil Rig ...... 12
6. Maintenance..........................ccecen 0 13
7Z.HandTools......................ccoccei e 15
8. Clearing the Work Area............................... 17
9. 8tart-Up....oo 17
10. Drilling Operations.......................cooooeeei .. 17
11. Overhead and Buried Utilities......................... 21
12. Supplying Power to the Job Site................... 23
13. Contact with Electricity....................c...o......... 26
14. Wire Line Hoists, Wire Rope, and

Hoisting Hardware................c.....c. oo 27
15. Cathead and Rope Hoists........................... 29
18, AUGETS......ooovis e e 32

17. Rotary and Core Drilling.............................. 33
18. AIrDrilling .....ooooeii L. 34

19. Transportinga Drit Rig............................... 35
20. Loading and Unloading............................... 36
21. Off-Road Movement.......................cccoeeee 38
22. Tires, Batteries, and Fuel............................ 39
23 First Aid........ocoe e 41
24. Drill Rig Utilization...................................... .. 41
25. Drill Rig Alterations. .................ccocooeveeeee. 42
26.Shut-Down ..., 42
27. Welding and Cutting Torch Safety ................... 42
28. Fireonthe Rig ..................eie o 43
29. Drilling Safety Labels........................c................. 44
30. Employee Sign-Off Sheet.............c.ccoooevvvn..... 45

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager
aimee@ndadu.com

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

3/3/05
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Aimee

From: "Pat O'Brien" <paddyobie@msn.com>
To: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienint.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2005 11:09 AM

Subject: Re: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Aimee--Sorry it has taken me so long to get back to you on this. Boys just left and now it is time to play catch-up for me.
Does appear that Gareth is in the seminar business. Would try to get him to join NDA as an affiliate member. For 80
copies we could sell at $5 but when will we have the new version printed and ready for distribution?--Pat

—-- Original Message ~—-
From: Aimee
To: Patrick O'Brien

Sent: Friday, February 25, 2005 8:35 AM
Subject: Fw: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Pat - This is the Oil & Gas guy in Singapore, | am trying to figure out what IQPC (International Quality &
Productivity Center) is or does. It appears they plan conferences to promote safety and training for the oil
and gas industries. Gareth is the Conference Director. Should | push for membership? Should we sell 80
copies at $10 or $5 to promote the Safety Guide in the oil sector? Let me know what you think, thanks -
Aimee Pav

----- Original Message ~----

From: Gareth Pearce

To: Aimee

Sent: Friday, February 25, 2005 5:40 AM
Subject: RE: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Aimee,
Thanks for this. It helps a lot. I wondered if I could ask one more favour:

We are putting together a conference for the Asia Pacific drilling community on the subject of
safety management which will take place in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia at the end of June. (I
have attached a copy of our last HSE event for your reference).

As a value-add for our delegates, we want to distribute up to 80 copies of the Drilling Safety
Guide on-site. Naturally we would look to cover the costs of these ourselves, but in order to
plan most effectively, it would be great to take a look at the ‘introduction to drilling safety’
chapter ~ to gauge whether or not it fits in with the goals of the conference.

I know I'm asking a lot, but I would appreciate it if you could e-mail or fax it to me at +65
6722 9374. I'll then let you know some further details of our requirement, quantities, etc.

Thanks again, look forward to hearing from you.

Gaveth Peawce
Regional Director — Asia Pacific
Oil & Gas IQ (A division of IQPC Worldwide)

1 Shenton Way
#13-07 - 13-08
Singapore
068803

3/17/05
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Tel: +65 6722 9364
H/P: +65 9862 8114
Fax: +65 6722 9399
WWW.igpc.com.sg

If you would like more details about how your company could sponsor our events and benefit from the profile-
ralsmg opportumties avallable, please wsnt

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 24, 2005 11:10 PM
To: Gareth Pearce

Subject: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Dear Gareth,

Thank you for your interest in the National Drilling Association. Per your request | have listed the
NDA Drilling Safety Guide Table of Contents for you to review. If you would like to place an order,
please see the attached NDA Products Catalog. If you have any questions, please feel free to call
or e-mail me.

DRILLING SAFETY GUIDE TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. An Introduction to Drilling Safety......................

2. Governmental Regulations............................. 8

3. The Safety Supervisor..................cccceeeeiei .. 8

4. Individual Protective Equipment. .. ... 10
5. Housekeepmg On and Around the Dnll ng ...... 12

6. Maintenance... TR e 13
7. Hand Tools... R |
8. Clearing the Work Area.. T 17

9. Start-Up. .. USSR 4
10. Drilling Operatlons ....................................... 17
11. Overhead and Buried Utilities......................... 21
12. Supplying Power to the Job Site................... 23
13. Contact with Electricity.................................. 26
14. Wire Line Hoists, Wire Rope and

Hoisting Hardware... e 20

15. Cathead and Rope HOISES. . ..o 29
16. Augers.... . SRS .
17. Rotary and Core Drlllmg .............................. 33
18 AIrDrilling ..o e, 34

19. Transportinga Drill Rig............................... 35
20. Loading and Unloading............................... 38
21. Off-Road Movement................................... 38
22. Tires, Batteries, and Fuel............................ 39
23. First Aid... RN - &
24. Drill Rig Utilization... PR ¥ |
25. Drill Rig ARCEHONS......... oo 42
26. Shut-Down .. Y -
27. Welding and Cuttlng Torch Safety Y .
28. Fire on the Rig .. ... 43
29. Drilling Safety Labe!s Y 7-
30. Employee Sign-Off Sheet. . TSR -

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich

3/17/05
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From: "Pat O'Brien” <pato@obrienintl.com>

To: "Dee Packard" <dee.r.packard@conocophillips.com>
Ce: "Don Uises" <dulses@boartiongyear.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 31, 2005 3:31 PM

Subject: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

To: Dee Pzckard, Remediation Safety Team Drilling Safety Subcommittee Group

I'am pleased to report that on March 17, 2005 the NDA Board of Directors approved the use of the NDA Drilling Safety
Guide content by the Remediation Safety Team Drilling Safety Subcommittee to be included in your environmental drilling
safety guidance document. We only ask that appropriate acknowledgement of NDA be included in the final published
document. Should you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

—- Original Message —---

From: Packard, Dee

To: Pat@nda4u.com

Cc: DavidWatts@wdcexploration.com
Sent: Tuesday, January 18, 2005 8:41 PM
Subject: Driliing Safety Guideline

Representatives from several oil companies, remediation consultants and drillers are working in a collaborative
way to create an environmental drilling safety guidance document. The end product will be delivered to the NDA
and broadly across the remediation and drilling industry. The guidance document is being created from the
collective knowledge, work practices and procedures of the participating parties.

This is a request to use part and partial of the NDA Drilling Safety Guide revised 2000 as part of the content of the
subject document. Please respond if you can give us permission to use content from the NDA Drilling Safety
Guide as needed for our intended purpose to improve the safety and well being of remediation and environmental
drilling workers.

The final product of this work group will be provided without charge to NDA and others interested in improving the
safety and health of workers associated in the environmental drilling industry.

Dee R. Packard, CSP

Safety Director, ConocoPhiliips
Risk Management and Remediation

Office (918) 661-5283 etn 661
Mobile (918) 907-1137

Fax (918) 662-5955
dee.r.packard@conocophillips.com

1238 PB Bartlesville, OK 74004

Safety - People - Integrity - Responsibility - Innovation - Teamwork

3/31/05
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From: "Pat O'Brien” <paddyobie@msn.com>

To: "Aimee Pavlovich” <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2005 3:02 PM

Subject: Fw: NDA calls

Aimee--ITave we gotten any feedback from NDA members?—Pat

----- Original Message —--

Frem: Val G Gundling il

To: Jay Odice’ ; 'Pat O'Brien’

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2005 2:12 PM
Subject: NDA calls

I have finished making the first round of calls to all members, affiliates and manufacturers. Email confirmations
were sent to all that have email. Please let me know of any comments or correspondence you have received
from members. ! will start to follow up with those | did not personally talk to tomorrow.

Val 6. 6undling IIT
3953 Hickory Hill Rd
Murrysville, PA 15668
Phone 724-387-1061
Fax: 724-325-3424
Cell: 724-972-7785
email: vggiii@adelphia.net

4/20/2005
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location? { would like to get the mailings that are sent out by the NDA (meeting minutes, TST’s, member
updates) and don’t always get to see the ones sent to Bill. Please advise, or if possible, inform the person
in Salt Lake that dropped my membership, if you wish me to continue the work on the Safety Committee.
| also need membership to represent you by proxy at board meetings.

Thanks,

Dan

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 03, 2005 11:25 AM

To: Dunn, Dan

Subject: Re: NDA Membership

Hello Dan,
Boart Longyear is in good standing and 2005 membership dues are paid in full.

The main office in Salt Lake City submitted the 2005 membership listing form that includes the additional
locations. | looked through 2004 and 2005 files and found that Bill Dycus has always been submitted

as the official representative for the VA office. Are you located at this office? Boart Longyear has a
membership for twelve locations and we only list one official representative for each office on the
membership directory. Does this make sense? You can always contact Denis Despres to clarify or
request any changes to be made.

For the amount of effort and work you do for NDA, you will get my vote!

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager

e h R kR R Ak ek ke h ko Ak Ak dedesdef R AR kR Rk e dde ek

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

----- Original Message —--

From: Dunn, Dan

To: aimee@obrienintl.com

Sent: Tuesday, May 03, 2005 10:59 AM
Subject: NDA Membership

Hi Aimee,

I recently noticed that | am no longer listed as an NDA member on the member page of the website.
Did I miss my membership renewal? Please let me know if my membership has expired and what |
need to do fo re-instate it.

Thanks,

Dan Dunn

Boart Longyear Company
Safety & Operations Supervisor
Core Drilling Division

6/2/2005



Page 1 of 2

Aimee

From: "Pat O'Brien” <pato@obrienint.com>

To: "Despres, Denis" <DDespres@boartlongyear.com>; "Dunn, Dan” <DDunn@boartiongyear.com>
Ce: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 24, 2005 3:24 PM
Subject: NDA Membership Listing

Denis/Dan--1 have made a simple change to make Dan the official representative for the Wytheville location. Bill will still
get some mail (Drill Bits, training brochure mailings, etc.) but Dan will get all the member mailings including the TST's. He
can distribute as he sees fit. The new listing for this location in the directory is:

Dan Dunn

Boart Longyear - Core Drilling Division
300 Grayson Road, P.O. Box 919
Wytheville, VA 24382

Tel: 276-228-7811

Fax: 276-228-6936

e-mail: ddunn@boartlongyear.com

Any corrections let me know. Also had an entry for W. H. Ward. Is he still at that location? Let me know if you
have any other questions.

Best regards,

Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-50086, Fax;727-577-5012

- Qriginal Message -

From: Despres, Denis

To: Dunn, Dan | Despres, Denis

Cc: Pat O'Brien

Sent: Tuesday, May 24, 2005 12:35 PM
Subject: RE: NDA Membership

Dan, please, do whatever you need to do to get the information you need. f we can simply add your name to
the mailing list in Wytheville, or else change the names so that you get the mailings and pass them on to Bill
afterwards, that's good to. You definitely need this correspondence. Pat might have another suggestion, but, it
seems to me, that for all you do for the NDA, there shouldn't be any problem with sending you a duplicate
mailing.

Thanks

Denis

-----Original Message-----

From: Dunn, Dan

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2005 1:24 PM
To: Despres, Denis

Subject: FW: NDA Membership

Denis — The communication below explains why my name does not appear as a member of the NDA as
well as on the Safety and Training Committees. Would it be possible to have two members from this

6/2/2005
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Carl Barrett

From: Melissa [mailto:melissa@obrienint.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2005 5:24 PM

To: cbarrett@3utech.com

Subject: Fw: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Carl,

Hforgot to also direct you to our website at www.nda4u.com, We are currently in the process of transitioning to
a new website provider, so be sure to check back in a couple weeks, too, to view our new site. Thanks—

Melissa
NDA

—— Original Message ——

From: Melissa

To: cbharrett@3utech.com

Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2605 5:17 PM
Subject: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Car,

Thank you for your interest in the Diamond Core Drill Manufacturers Association. We encourage you to review
the attached material to leamn more about DCDMA and the National Drilling Association. As | mentioned when
we spoke earlier, all manufacturing companies who join NDA automatically become members of DCDMA and
have access to all drawings and specifications that have been deveioped. The attached Products Brochure
details other resources that are available.

Let me know if you have any questions or need more information.
Thank you,

Melissa Bartalos

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
melissa@obrienintl.com
www.ndadu.com

6/1/2005
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Aimee

From: "Melissa" <melissa@obrienintl.com>

To: "Almee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2005 3:20 PM

Attach:  3U Purchase Order - NDA - 05015, 050526.pdf
Subject: Fw: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Alimes,
Here's an updated P.O. from Carl Barrett at 3U Techriologies. -M

—-— Original Message ----—-

From: Cari Barrett

To: melissa@obrienintl.com

Sent: Friday, May 27, 2005 3:03 PM
Subject: FW: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Melissa,
Thanks, attached is a final P.O. reflecting your comments below.
Carl Barrett

-—---Original Message——-

From: Melissa [mailto:melissa@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2005 1:03 PM

To: charrett@3utech.com

Cc: Aimee Pavlovich

Subject: Re: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Carl,

Thank you for sending in your NDA membership application! | have forwarded it to our membship coordinator,
Aimee, who will be back in the office on Tuesday. She will process your application and once you are officially a
member, she will send you the drawings/specs you require. There is no charge for that material as they are
included with membership.

Please contact me or Aimee at 727-577-5006 if you have any questions.
Best regards,

Melissa Bartalos
NDA

—-- QOriginal Message -—

From: Carl Barrett

To: 'Melissa'

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2005 5:47 PM
Subject: RE: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Melissa,

We would like to purchase a membership in the NDA. 1 have attached a completed application form,
as well as a preliminary copy of P.0O. 05015 for this membership. As you will note on the P.O., Ialso
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need to purchase the specifications for drill pipe and thread manufacturing. Please advise the cost of
this additional item, if it is not included in the membership dues.

Best Regards,

Carl Barrett

From: Melissa [mailto:melissa@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2005 5:24 PM

To: charrett@3utech.com

Subject: Fw: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Carl,

| forgot to aiso direct you to our website at www.ndadu.com. We are currently in the process of transitioning to a
new website provider, so be sure to check back in a couple weeks, too, to view our new site. Thanks—

Melissa
NDA

—-—- Original Message —--

From: Melissa

To: cbarreti@3utech.com

Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2005 5:17 PM
Subject: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Carl,

Thank you for your interest in the Diamond Core Drill Manufacturers Association. We enhcourage you to review
the attached material to learn more about DCDMA and the National Drilling Association. As | mentiocned when
we spoke earlier, all manufacturing companies who join NDA automatically become members of DCDMA and
have access to aii drawings and specifications that have been developed. The attached Products Brochure
details other resources that are available.

Let me know if you have any questions or need more information.
Thank you,

Melissa Bartalos

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
melissa@obrienintl.com
www . ndadu.com

5/31/2005
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SHIPPED MAY 3 1 2005
UsPS - VRMKH’j

Aimee

From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@cbrienintl.com>

To: <Leo.Fontaine@po.state.ct.us>

Cc: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienint.com>; "Larry Gibel" <ohiotestbor@aol.com>;
<Benjamin.Rivers@fhwa.dot.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2005 1:28 PM

Subject: Fw: Subsurface Investigation Inspection Course

Dear Leo--We are sending you a copy of the NDA Drilling safety Guide today.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite |

St. Petersburg, F1. 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

—-— Original Message —-—

From: Rivers, Benjamin

To: ohiotestbor@acl.com

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2005 10:34 PM

Subject: FW: Subsurface Investigation Inspection Course

Hi Larry,

Below is Leo's contact info.
Thank you again Larry.
Take Care,

BSR

From: Fontaine, Leo L. [mailto:l eo.Fontaine@po.state.ct.us]
Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2005 8:02 AM

To: Rivers, Benjamin

Subject: RE: Subsurface Investigation Inspection Course

Thank you! My mailing address is:

Connecticut Dept. of Transportation
Soils and Foundations Section
2800 Berlin Tumnpike

Newington, CT 06131-7546

-—-0riginal Message-----

Frem: Rivers, Benjamin [mailto:Benjamin.Rivers@fhwa.dot.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2005 7:03 PM

Te: Fontaine, Leo L.

Subject: RE: Subsurface Investigation Inspection Course

Will do Leo. The source document came from the National Drilling Association (NDA). | will call and see if
| can get you a copy.

Please email me your mailing and street address in case we need to mail/FedEx a CD.

Thanks,

BSR

5/31/2005
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From: Fontaine, Leo L. [mailto:Leo.Fontaine@po.state.ct.us}
Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2005 10:49 AM

To: Rivers, Benjamin

Subject: Subsurface Investigation Inspection Course

Ben,

I was just talking to Peter Osborn about the course materials for the pilot subsurface investigation inspector
course. | was wondering if | could get the source file for the drilling safety section that was included in the
Appendix of the participant workbook. Peter said that you might be able to locate a copy of it. We're
looking to revise our safety plan for our in-house drilling operations and this would be a good document to
start with. Do you think you could get me a copy of that section? thanks, Leo

5/31/2005
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Aimee

From: "Pat O'Brien" <paddyocbie@msn.com>

To: "Melissa Bartalos" <melissa@obrienintl.com>

Cc: "Cherryl O'Brien" <cherryl@obrienintl.com>; "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Wednesday, JJune 01, 2005 7:55 AM

Attat;h: 3096 banner 486x60.gif, 3096 final pdf 290405 F1.pdf
Subject:  Fw: Thank you for your support towards [QPC's Drilling Safety conference

Melissa~When I agreed to do this I thought that we would have the new NDA website online. If we are not close to going
live, see what we can do with the current site to at least list this event in the calendar with a link to their site. Lets also send
them our list of e-mails so they can do a blast mailing. We should also plan to include this in the next NDA News which we
should plan to do soon with 4 new TST's, What other ideas can we do to promote this event? We can discuss next week at
staff meeting.--Pat

—-— Original Message -—-

From: Jamie Lee

To: Pat O'Brien

Cc: Mike Tiani ; Alan Garrard ; Don Ulses ; Jean Tan

Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2005 5:34 AM

Subject: RE: Thank you for your support towards IQPC's Drilling Safety conference

Dear Patrick

Thank you very much for your support. We have put together the brochure, as attached for your
perusal.

Below is a short write-up about our event. Can u pls list it at your website, if ok, and hyperlink it
to: www.oilandgasiq.com/AS-3096 I have also attached my banner ad with this email.

Event: Drilling Safety Management in Oif & Gas
Dates: 26 -27 July 2005

Venue: Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Website: www.oilandgasiq.com/AS-3096

Details:

Drilling Safety Management in Oil & Gas convenes in Asia in 2005 and will be the regional event
that brings together owners, operators and service partners to discuss the critical challenges of
managing safety during the drilling phase. From successful enforcement of safety awareness
across the organization to the effective communication and relationship maintenance between
drilling contractors and operators, as well as the optimization of deepwater drilling whilst
maintaining high safety quality. This comprehensive conference is the one event that drifling
professionals and safety experts cannot afford to miss.

I refer to our agreement for the following :
- Advertisement: are we able to put up an advert in your publication? If yes, pls advise the
advert specs.
- Direct Mail : We wont be doing a mailing campaign to your members
- Email: We hope to conduct an email campalgn to your members, can u pls advise how we
can go about it? What format do you require?

Once again, thank you and I hope to hear from you.
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Cheers
Jamie

From: Pat O'Brien [mailto: pato@obrienintl.com]

Sent: Saturday, April 02, 2005 6:11 AM

To: Jamie Lee

Cc¢: Mike Tiani; Alan Garrard; Don Ulses

Subject: Re: Thank you for your support towards IQPC's Drilling Safety conference

Dear Jamie--I will fax back the signed agreement today. The NDA logo is attached. The write-up about NDA is as follows:

The National Drilling Association is a nonprofit trade association of contractors, manufacturers and
affiliated members from the drilling industry representing the geotechnical, environmental and mineral
exploration sectors of this industry. The mission of NDA is to promote the use of professional drilling
contractors and their methods. The mission is carried out by a concentrated focus on developing safety
and training programs for drilling contractors. Founded in 1972, NDA has more than 250 international
member companies.

Please let me know if we can be of any further assistance. On behalf of NDA, we look forward to helping IQPC to make your
conference in Malaysia a success.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director

National Drifling Association

1100t Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

- Original Message -——

From: Jamie Lee

To: pat@ndadu.com

Sent: Friday, April 01, 2005 3:10 AM

Subject: Thank you for your support towards IQPC's Drilling Safety conference

Dear Patrick

It was a pleasure speaking with you yesterday. Thank you for your support towards our
conference.

I have put together our “wish-list” of how we hope to work with the National Drilling Association
in an agreement, as attached for your perusal. Kindly sign and fax / email back to me if you are
ok with it. Pis feel free to amend and feedback on any of the terms.

Appreciate it if you can send me an 80-word write-up about the National Drilling Association and
your high res logo (at least 300 dpi) for our brochure which is going into print next week.

Once again, thank you very much for your support towards our conference and 1 look forward to
your early response.

Sincerely Yours
Jamie Lee
Senior Marketing Manager
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IQPC Worldwide Pte Ltd
No 1 Shenton Way
#13-07/08

$ 068803

www www.iqpc.com.sg

t: +656722 9369
f: +65 6722 9374/6224 2515

Drilling Safety Management In Qil & Gas
2-Bay Main Conterence: 26 - 27 July 2005
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SHIPPED JUN 01 2005

TR |2 837 73 014597 |$99

Aimee

From: "Melissa"” <melissa@obrienintl.com>

To: <chbarrett@3utech.com>

Cc: "Aimee Pavlovich” <aimee@obrienint.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 01, 2005 3:53 PM

Subject: Fw: NDA / DCDMA Membership
Carl,

Ok, | have forwarded your request to our membership coordinator. She will be processing your application and
mailing out those specs. Loaok for her invoice this afternoon.

Melissa

—- Original Message ——

From: Carl Barreft

To: 'Melissa'

Sent: Wednesday, June 01, 2005 3:38 PM
Subject: RE: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Ok, I will get a check going your way. Yes, we would want to go with overnight shipment. The
documents should be shipped to the following address.

3U Technologies

Carl Barrett

17296 126" Terrace North
Jupiter, Florida 33478

Use UPS account number:
Y25R85

Carl Barrett

--——-Original Message-——--

From: Melissa [mailto:melissa@obrienintl.com])
Sent: Wednesday, June 01, 2005 3:40 PM

To: cbarrett@3utech.com

Subject: Re: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Hi Carl,

I just spoke to our membership coordinator, Aimee. She said the normal procedure is to send out

the specs/drawings only after membership dues are received. Aimee has received your P.O. for dues and will be
creating and faxing you an invoice in the next hour or two. Since this is an urgent matter for you, maybe you could
charge the dues to a corporate credit card or overnight a check. Then we will send out the material ASAP.

We normally ship UPS Ground (5-7 business days). You can always pay extra for priority or overnight shipping —
let me know if you're interested in either of these options.

Best regards,

Melissa Bartalos

6/1/2005
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NDA

----- Original Message —--

From: Carl Barrett

To: 'Melissa'

Sent: Wednesday, June 01, 2005 3:00 PM
Subject: RE: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Melissa,

When do you expect to send out the specifications? T really need to get a copy of the AWJ thread
specifications as soon as possible. Is there any chance you could fax this information to the following

number?

561-746-8843
Carl Barrett

--—-0Original Message-----

From: Melissa [mailto:melissa@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2005 1:03 PM

To: cbarrett@3utech.com

Cc: Aimee Pavlovich

Subject: Re: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Carl,

Thank you for sending in your NDA membership application! | have forwarded it to our membship coordinator,
Aimee, who will be back in the office on Tuesday. She will process your application and once you are officially a
member, she will send you the drawings/specs you require. There is no charge for that material as they are
included with membership.

Please contact me or Aimee at 727-577-5006 if you have any questions.
Best regards,

Melissa Bartalos
NDA

—--- Original Message —

From: Carl Barrett

To: 'Melissa’

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2005 5:47 PM
Subject: RE: NDA / DCDMA Membership

Melissa,
We would like to purchase a membership in the NDA. [ have attached a completed application
form, as well as a preliminary copy of P.0. 05015 for this membership. As you will note on the

P.0., T also need to purchase the specifications for drill pipe and thread manufacturing. Please
advise the cost of this additional item, if it is not included in the membership dues.

Best Regards,

6/1/2005
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CHECKED jyL. 112005

Aimee \/ @

From: "Pat O'Brien” <paddychie@msn.com>
To: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Ce: "Mike Tiani" <mtiani@terratestinginc.com>

Sent: Friday, July 08, 2005 7:33 PM
Subject: Fw: NDA Membership

Aimee--1f we haven't sent Todd a prospect kit recently, let's do so.—-Pat

----- Original Message ——

From: Michae! Tiani

To: 'Todd Bromley'

Cc: Ideutsch@terratestinginc.com ; 'Pat O'Brien’
Sent: Friday, July 08, 2005 2:33 PM

Subject: RE: NDA Membership

Todd: | have been very involved with the NDA since it began here in the Pittsburgh area in the early 70's having
twice served as national President and now serving as Secretary/Treasurer. The Tri-State chapter is still quite
active and meets about 4 times per year. Larry Deutsch, my operations manager, is now serving as Tri-States
President. There are many reasons to become a member of both. Let me list just a few:

1) we just had a seminar that covered drilling mud, establishing DOT compliance, integrating direct push and
geotechnical drilling, sampling procedures, and diamond bit selection

2) We developed the “Drillers Manuai”

3} Our DCDMA committee developed the “Safety Label Kits”

4) Drili Bits Magazine

5) Tailgate Safety Tips fliers come out gquarterly

6) Driller Certification and safety certification is available

7) DCDMA Technical Manual

8) Member Newsletters

9) Member surveys

10) Group Dynamics

11) Membership directory issue of “Drill Bits” goes to over 9000 people

12) We are working on our first of a series of safety videos - it will be completed and available this fall
13) We are about 6 months into a feasibility study on doing our own insurance captive which will be a huge
benefit to “members” only.

14} we are in the process of rewriting the Drillers Manual

Locally, Tri- State has had many successes including:

1) getting PaDot to eliminate the casing blow requirement

2) Defeating HB 1928 which would have required ali drillers to submit all logs to the state

3) Succeeded in getting oil and gas drilling companies out of Workers compensation code 607 which dropped our
rate from 26.5% to 7%

4) Got PaDOT to accept bid bonds in lieu of certified checks and got them to accept the CME automatic hammer.

Tri- State is still working with PaDOT on important issues like payment and contract restrictions

The next NDA board meeting is in Myrtle Beach Aug 1 &2 in conjunction with the Jubilee. Take some time to look
over the NDA website at www.ndadu.com

So Todd, this wili hopefully give you enough to ponder over ~ the value is there and you should join, get involved
and it will go a long way toward keeping your company up to speed in the industry

Mike Tiani
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From: Todd Bromley [mailto:tbromley@bright.net]
Sent: Friday, July 08, 2005 11:35 AM

To: mtiani@terratestinginc.com

Subject: NDA Membership

Mr. Tiani,

I was wondering if you could give me some information on your affiliation with the NDA. Do you feel that being
a member is beneficial, and do other contractors in PA get together to discuss issues pertinent to our industry? Any
information you could share would be appreciated, thank you.

Todd Bromley C.W.D.
HAD., Inc.

Drilling Contractors
9797 Benner Road
Rittman, OH, 44270
330-925-1000
330-925-1105 Fax
www.hadinc.com
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Aimee

From: "Zhilin Yuan" <zhilin.yuan@iqgpc.com.sg>

To: <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Cc: "Gareth Pearce" <gareth pearce@igpc.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, June 14, 2005 10-42 AM
Subject: RE: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Dear Aimee,
Thanks a lot for your effort, and my apologies for belated response.

I am happy with shipping Option 2: United States Postal Service Global Express, 3-5 business
days - $125. Thanks for all the recommendations though. I will forward to you the shipping
address tomorrow and then we can proceed with the order.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
Thank you once again.

Warm regards,

Zhilin Yuan

Conference Producer

Oil & Gas IQ — A division of IQPC Worldwide

(Asia’s premier conference organizer solely dedicated to the region’s oil and gas community)
No. 1 Shenton Way #13-07, Singapore, 068803

T: +65 6722 9409

F: +65 6224 2515

E: zhilin.yuan@iqpc.com.sg
W: www.oilandgasig.com

----- QOriginal Message-----

From: Gareth Pearce

Sent: Tue 14/06/2005 9:44 PM

To: Zhilin Yuan

Ce:

Subject: FW: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

FYT

----- Original Message--—-

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Tue 6/14/2005 9:12 PM

To: Gareth Pearce

Ce:

Subject: Re: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Hello Gareth,

| have not heard from Zhilin yet but | wanted to forward you the estimate for shipping the Drilling
Safety Guides.

6/22/2005
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Qty. 70 @ $5.00 = $350 (nofe: 50% discount)

Shipping & Handling

Option 1: UPS Worldwide Expedited, 6 business days - $190

Option 2: United States Postal Service Global Express, 3-5 business days - $125
Option 3: United States Postal Service Airmail Parcel Post, 4-10 business days - $100

| checked all of the carriers and UPS and USPS have the best rates. Keep in mind shipping with
UPS you will be provided with a tracking number and it's more reliable. We normaily ship USPS
Airmail but the disadvantage is there's no way to track the package uniess you choose the Global
Express service. Let me know what you think and then we can move forward with the order.

Best regards,

Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager
aimee@obrienintl.com

Yoo e dedie s de e dede e e deode e dede dedede dedededededededede ek ke dedke dederde ke

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

—-— QOriginal Message —--

From: Gareth Pearce

To: Aimee

Cec: Zhilin Yuan

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2005 9:28 AM
Subject: RE: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Aimee,
Thanks for your time earlier today.

As I mentioned, we'd like you to prepare some costings for us to get 70 copies of the
Drilling Safety Guide shipped over to Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia in time for the IQPC
Drilling Safety Management conference at the end of July. I imagine to guarantee the
guides arrive in good time, we will need to put this in motion asap, but we would
appreciate any indications of costs and shipping timelines from you as soon as you
can.

Again, my colleague Zhilin Yuan will be in touch with more details tomorrow, but in
the meantime, we look forward to hearing from you.

Warm regards,

Gareth

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 24, 2005 11:10 PM
To: Gareth Pearce

Subject: NDA Drilling Safety Guide

Dear Gareth,

Thank you for your interest in the National Drilling Association. Per your request | have listed the

6/22/2005
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Aimee

From: "Zhilin Yuan" <zhilin.yuan@iqpc.com.sg>
To: <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2005 9:26 PM

Subject: Drilling Safety Guide
Dear Aimee,

As regards to the 70 copy of NDA Drilling Safety Guide, please kindly label the packages with the
conference name as follows so it is easier to retrieve the packages. To attention to Darren Stewart.

IQPC Conference - Drilling Safety Management In Oil & Gas (25 + 26 - 27 + 28 Jul 2005)

(1) Hotel
Mandarin Oriental Kuala Lumpur 5
Kuala Lumpur City Centre Lﬁ]ﬂ.

Kuala Lumpur 50088

Malaysia é i
Tel : 603 2380 8888 \7“
Fax :603 2380 8833

www.mandarinoriental.com

{2) Hotel Contact

Darren Stewart

Tel : 603 2179 8622

Fax :603 2179 8699
Email : darrens@mohg.com

Please let me know when you place the order and deliver the goods, also please kindly inform me
how the payment can be made to vou.

Thanks for your help on this.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.
I look forward to hear from you.

Warm regards,

Zhilin Yuan

Conference Producer

Oil & Gas IQ - A division of IQPC Worldwide

(Asia’s premier conference organizer solely dedicated to the region’s oil and gas community)
No. 1 Shenton Way #13-07, Singapore, 068803

T: +65 6722 9409

F: +65 6224 2515

E: zhilin.yuan®@igpc.com.sg
W. www.oilandgasig.com

6/20/2005



Page 1 of 3

Aimee

From: "Despres, Denis" <Dbespres@boartlongyear.com>

To: "Allen, Nancy" <NAllen@boartlongyear.com>

Ce: "Pat O'Brien” <pato@obrienintl.com>; "Uises, Don" <DUlses@boartlongyear.com>; "Aimee"

<aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Sunday, July 17, 2005 5:40 PM
Attach: NDA Membership Application. pdf
Subject: FW: Boart Longyear Manufacturer Membership

Nancy - when you get caught up this week or next, can you please process this registration to the NDA as per last
year's format. See the note from Pat below. See me for the proper account number to charge this to.

Thanks

Denis

From: Pat O'Brien [mailto: pato@cbrienint!.com]

Sent: Saturday, July 16, 2005 12:14 PM

To: Despres, Denis

Cc: Aimee Pavlovich

Subject: Re: Boart Longyear Manufacturer Membership

Denis--An NDA Manufacturer member pays according to the following dues schedule:

Gross Sales Manufacturer
$0to $1M $580
$1M to $2M $865

$2M to $2.5M $1,440

$2.5M to $3M $1,440

$3M to $5M $1,440

$5M to $10M $1,730

Over $10M $1,965

Plus additional branch locations are $125 per location. Last year the Boart Longyear Manufacturer side of the
business paid $1,965+750 for 6 remote iocations for a total of $2,715. The 7 listings are:

Mike Bender

Boart Longyear Drillstores

2640 West 1700 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84104

Tel: 801-972-8430

Fax: 801-977-3373

e-mail: mbender@boartiongyear.com
Member ID; M-2004

Butch Babcock

Boart Longyear Co. - Drillstore
2200 Centre Park Court

7/18/2005
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Stone Mountain, GA 30087

Tel: 770-469-2720

Fax: 770-498-2841

e-mail: bbabcock@boartlongyear.com
Member [D: M-2004-02

John Zortman

Boart Longyear Co. - Drillstore

3802 Stewart Avenue

Wausau, W1 54401

Tel. 715-842-3278

Fax: 715-848-8213

e-mail: jzortman@boartlongyear.com
Member ID: M-2004-03

Wayne Mehlhorn

Boart Longyear Co. - Drillstore

3610 East Anne Street

Phoenix, AZ B5040

Tel: 602-437-1776

Fax 602-437-1845

e-mail: wmehlhorn@boartlongyear.com
Member 1D: M-2004-04

Doug Barakat

Boart Longyear Co. - Drilistore
10637 Midway Avenue

Cerritos, CA 90703

Tel: 562-403-3559

Fax: 562-403-3564

e-mail: dbarakat@boartlongyear.com
Member ID: M-2004-05

Richard Poliquin

Boart Longyear Canada - Drillstore
1111 Main Street West

North Bay, Ontario P1B 8H6
CANADA

Tel: 705-474-2800

Fax: 705-474-4588

e-mail: rpoliquin@boartiongyear.com
Member ID: M-2004-01

Membership application with all the rates is attached for your reference. Let me know if you need anything else.
Thanks again for your help.—-BR, Pat

—~ Original Message —---

From: Despres, Denis

To: Pat O'Brien ; Ulses, Don

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2005 5:30 PM

Subject: RE: Boart Longyear Manufacturer Membership

Pat, what's the cost to register a manufacturing plant in Salt Lake?  It's our only manufacturing facility in the
US now. Let me know please.

Thanks
Denis

7/18/2005
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From: Pat O'Brien [mailto: pato@obrieninti.com}
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2005 1:39 PM

To: Ulses, Don; Despres, Denis

Subject: Boart Longyear Manufacturer Membership

Don/Denis--Sending this to both of you to update you on the situation with the Boart Longyear "Manufacturer”
membership, As we have discussed, Boart Longyear has always had both a "Contractor” and a "Manufacturer"
membership in National Drilling Association. In fact, Wally Svendsen was one of the instrumental players in the
Diamond Core Drill Manufacturers Association (DCDMA) which is now part of NDA, Wally and other
manufacturers set up the DCDMA Standards and the DCDMA Gage Certification.

The "Contractor" membership is OK with Denis as the representative and several offices listed. However, the
"Manufacturer” membership seems to be in limbo. Since we began managing NDA the Boart Longyear
"Manufacturer” membership has resided with Richard Swayne, Peter Fordyce and now Mike Bender in Salt Lake
City with a secondary office listing in North Bay with Mike Jagoe, Peter Jacobs and Ken Petrin as representatives in
different years. The current "Manufacturer” listing is with Mike Bender with six additional Boart Longyear Co. -
Drillstore locations around Nerth America included.

Denis had given me Hans Glaessner's name and I spoke with him. However, he is in charge of sales, not
manufacturing. He directed me to Rick Langdon in Canada as the proper person to contact. I have called Rick and
feft a message for him.,

I'have detailed all of this information in this ¢-mail as it can be a bit of a complex explanation and this might at least
help those involved get the right information. We need to resolve this quickly as the Summer 2005 issue of Drill
Bits with the Membership Directory is nearly ready to go to the printer. We are also trying to revive the DCDMA
Committee activities and I spoke with Frank Villella today who as Chairperson of the DCDMA Committee is trying
to generate interest in members attending the August 1 committee meeting in Myrtle Beach. It would be good to
have someone from Boart Longyear manufacturing represented at this meeting.

Boart Longyear has been such a great supporter of NDA, so 1 am not trying to put blame on anyone. I am only
trying to figure out how we should organize the different memberships and hopefully help get DCDMA back on

track. I am open to any suggestions you may have for my next step. If you have any questions please let me know.

T
Thanks for your help.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pat@ndady.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax;727-577-5012

7/18/2005
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Aimee

From: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

To: "Despres, Denis" <DDespres@boartlongyear.com>

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2005 8:14 AM

Subject: Re: NDA Boart Longyear Membership - GW CRODUCTS cPangmoM

Thanks for your help Denis! If you could forward me Mr. Glaessner's contact info | will add him to the NDA
database. | sent Mike a letter last week, so if you do get a hold of him, he should be aware of the unpaid dues.

Best regards, T-9-0% Heos 8019720420

Aimee Pavlovich
v © ON SHOTION, LT VM
14505 it — i CHARGE OF SAMES MUTE ~

----- Original Message -——- : e wE ‘ .
To: Aimee /s KAHIE TAGOE
Cc: Despres, Denis -
Sent: Friday, June 24, 2005 9:40 PM MFE Gy
Subject: RE: NDA Boart Longyear Membership - ‘
7-15-03 % C
Hi Aimee, e LEET UM
I't be back in the office next week and will see if | can locate Mike Bender to discuss. As well, | suggest that
you contact Hans Glaessner on such matters relating to the manufacturers listings. I'll see if | can discuss this

with Hans next week to give him the heads-up.
Best regards

Denis

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienintt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 21, 2005 12:37 PM

Ta: Despres, Denis

Subject: NDA Boart Longyear Membership
Importance: High

Dear Denis,

We are in the final stages of the NDA Membership Directory and processing final resignations for 2005. |
thought maybe you could help me with the Boart Longyear Manufacturer membership. NDA has sent the
official representative Mike Bender several notices but we have failed to receive a response. Tomorrow |
will send the resignation letters but before [ resign Boart Longyear Manufacturer Division, | thought |
would bring this up to you and see if anything can be done. Please advise at your earliest convenience
and thanks in advance for your help. NDA appreciates your continued support! Piease see below fo
review Boart Longyear locations

Best regards,

Aimee Pavlovich

Office Manager
aimee@obrienintl.com

fekdedokdk ok kdokdhdok ko kkkdokdokdedededodedodode ok d dededee v
National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012

6/27/2005
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Pat O'Brien

From: "Despres, Denis" <DDespres@boartlongyear.com=>

To: "Allen, Nancy" <NAllen@boartlongyear.com=

Cc: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>; "Ulses, Don" <DUlses@boartlongyear.com>; "Aimee"
<aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Sunday, July 17, 2005 5:40 PM

Attach: NDA Membership Application.pdf
Subject: FW: Boart Longyear Manufacturer Membership

Nancy - when you get caught up this week or next, can you please process this registration to the NDA as per last year's
format. See the note from Pat beiow. See me for the proper account number to charge this to.

Thanks
Denis

From: Pat O'Brien [mailto: pato@obrienintl.com]

Sent: Saturday, July 16, 2005 12:14 PM

To: Despres, Denis

Cc: Aimee Pavlovich

Subject: Re: Boart Longyear Manufacturer Membership

Denis--An NDA Manufacturer member pays according to the following dues schedule;

Gross Sales Manufacturer
$0 to $1M $580
$1M to $2M $865
$2M to $2.5M $1,440
$2.5M to $3M $1,440
$3M to $5M $1,440
$5M to $10M $1,730
Over $10M $1,965

Plus additional branch locations are $125 per location. Last year the Boart Longyear Manufacturer side of the business paid
$1,965+750 for 6 remote locations for a total of $2,715. The 7 listings are:

Mike Bender

Boart Longyear Drillstores

2640 West 1700 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84104

Tel: 801-972-6430

Fax: 801-977-3373

e-mail: mbender@boartlongyear.com
Member ID: M-2004

Butch Babcock

Boart Langyear Co. - Drillstore

2200 Centre Park Court

Stone Mountain, GA 30087

Tel: 770-468-2720

Fax; 770-498-2841

e-mail; bbabcock@boartlongyear.com

7121/2005



set up the DCDMA Standards and the DCDMA Gage Certification.

The "Contractor” membership is OK with Denis as the representative and several offices listed. However, the
"Manufacturer’ membership seems to be in limbo. Since we began managing NDA the Boart Longyear
"Manufacturer” membership has resided with Richard Swayne, Peter Fordyce and now Mike Bender in Salt Lake City
with a secondary office listing in North Bay with Mike Jagoe, Peter Jacobs and Ken Pertin as representatives in
different years. The current "Manufacturer” listing is with Mike Bender with six additional Boart Longyear Co. -
Drilistore locations around Nerth America included.

Denis had given me Hans Glaessner's name and | spoke with him. However, he is in charge of sales, not
manufacturing. He directed me to Rick Langdon in Canada as the proper person to contact. | have called Rick and
left a message for him,

I have detailed all of this information in this e-mail as it can be a bit of a complex explanation and this might at least
help those involved get the right information. We need to resolve this guickly as the Summer 2005 issue of Drill Bits
with the Membership Directory is nearly ready to go to the printer. We are also trying to revive the DCDMA
Committee activities and | spoke with Frank Villella today who as Chairperson of the DCDMA Committee is trying to
generate interest in members attending the August 1 committee meeting in Myrtle Beach. It would be good to have
someone from Boart Longyear manufacturing represented at this meeting.

Boart Longyear has been such a great supporter of NDA, so | am not trying to put blame an anyone. | am only trying
to figure out how we should organize the different memberships and hopefully help get DCDMA back on track. | am
open to any suggestions you may have for my next step. If you have any questions please let me know. Thanks for

your help.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director

e-mail. pat@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax.727-577-5012

7/21/2005
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Thank yau for forwarding the information on the new NDA Website. The site locks very professionaf and
appears to me to be a source of information to our members that should be a real assistance to them and
therefore a real benefit.

Fwant to personally thank you and the staff for alf your time and effort that went into putting this site
together. What are your ideas for getting the information on the new website out to the members?

Mary and | wili see you soon in Myrtle Beach.
Regards,

Don

From: Pat O'Brien {mailto:pato@obrienintl.com]

Sent: Monday, July 18, 2005 2:03 PM

To: Will Acker; Vince Salem; Tom Wasicki; Tom Shenosky; Tom Ruda; Joiner, Tem; Steve Palovchik (P);
Patrick Replogle; Pat O'Brien; Tom Connelly; Mike Tiani; Larry Gibel; Keith Fickling; John Gregg; Jim Howe;
Jim Belgeri; Gregg Nieto; Frank Villella; Ulses, Don; Despres, Denis; Alan Garrard; David Watts; Mike
Carlin; Melissa Bartalos; Larry Deutsch; Jeff Blinn; Gordon Craig; David Neibert; David McCray; Dunn, Dan;
Cherryl O'Brien; Petersen, Bob; Bill Knorr; Aimee Pavlovich; Martin Sommers

Subject: New NDA Website (Memo 05-35)

To: NDA Board & Committee Members

Check out the new NDA Website with many new features for members and visitors. Just go to www.ndadu.com. it
took some time to add all the features that everyone wanted and I hope that it will spur greater interest and
membership in NDA.

Looking forward fo seeing everyone in Myrtle Beach on August 1-2, 2005 for the NDA Board & committee meetings.
This will be your first chance to preview the new NDA Drilling Safety Video.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

7/19/2005
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Aimee
From: "Bilt Knorr" <wknorr@useeco.com>
To: "Ulses, Don™ <DUIses@pboartlongyear.com>; "Pat O'Brien™ <pato@obrienint.com>; "Will Acker"

<wacker@echoes.net>; "Vince Salem" <perfalloys@earthlink.net>; " Tom Wasicki"™
<tom.wasicki@us.atlascopco.com>; "Tom Shenosky™ <thomas.shenosky@us.atlascopco.com=;
"Tom Ruda™ <ddijl@diedrichdrill. com>; ™Joiner, Tom™ <TJoiner@boartlongyear.com>; "Steve
Palovchik (P)" <stpalovchik@hotmail.com>; "Patrick Replogle™ <replop@lrkimball.com>; "Pat
O'Brien™ <pat@ndadu.com>; "Tom Conneily" <tconnelly@connellydrilling.com>; "Mike Tiani™
<mtiani@terratestinginc.com>; "'Larry Gibel™ <chiotestbor@aol.com>; “Keith Fickling"
<keithf@nodarse.com>; "John Gregg™ <jgregg@greggdrilling.com>; "'Jim Howe™
<j_howe@geotechnology.com=; "'Jim Belgeri" <jbelgeri@smeinc.com>; "Gregg Nieto"
<gnieto@nndrilling.com>; "Frank Villella™ <frankiev6@yahoo.com>; "Despres, Denis™
<DDespres@boartiongyear.com=>; "Alan Garrard™ <ragarrar@southernco.com>; "'David Watts"
<safety@wdcexploration.com>; "Mike Carlin™ <carlinm@geoprobe.com>; "Melissa Bartalos™
<melissa@obrienintl.com>; "Larry Deutsch™ <ldeutsch@terratestinging.com>; "Jeff Blinn™
<jeff.blinn@halliburton.com>; "Gordon Craig™ <gcraig@craigtest.com>; "'David Neibert"
<neibert@cmeco.com>; "David McCray™ <david@fristatetesting.com>; "Dunn, Dan"
<DDunn@boartiongyear.com>; "Cherryl O'Brien™ <cherryl@obrienintl.com>; "Petersen, Bob™
<BPetersen@boartlongyear.com=>; "Bill Knor™ <bknorr@useeco.com>; "Aimee Pavlovich"
<aimee@obrienintl.com>; "Martin Sommers™ <martin.sommers@ca.atlascopco.com>

Sant: Tuesday, July 19, 2005 12:28 PM

Subject: RE: New NDA Website (Memo 05-35)

Don,

I would concur that getting a sample of the site out to the members and non-members (with our mailing list and
others) would be the next logical step.

A mailer with some artwork showing the various screen choices, or one that simply (graphically) shows the
www.ndadu.com website address and promotes the upgrades might be a nice teaser?

Certainly anncuncing same in the next issue of Drill Bits makes sense...or even running an Ad (or a Press
Release) in competitive Trade Journals announcing the website?

Those are my initial thoughts,

Bill Knorr

USExploration Equipment Company

Office; (317) 780-0117

Fax: (317) 780-9126

After Hours: (317) 694-2555

On-Line Catalog Available @ www.useeco.com

From: Ulses, Don [mailto:DUIses@boartlongyear.com}

Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2005 11:14 AM

To: Pat O'Brien; Will Acker; Vince Salem; Tom Wasicki; Tom Shenosky; Tom Ruda; Joiner, Tom; Steve
Palovchik (P); Patrick Replogle; Pat O'Brien; Tom Connelly; Mike Tiani; Larry Gibel; Keith Fickling; John
Gregg; Jim Howe; Jim Belgeri; Gregg Nieto; Frank Villella; Despres, Denis; Alan Garrard; David Watts;
Mike Carlin; Melissa Bartalos; Larry Deutsch; Jeff Blinn; Gordon Craig; David Neibert; David McCray; Dunn,
Dan; Cherryl O'Brien; Petersen, Bob; Bill Knorr; Aimee Pavlovich; Martin Sommers

Subject: RE: New NDA Website {(Memo 05-35)

Pat:

7/19/2005
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Aimee

From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@uobrienintl.com>

To: "Aimee Paviovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2005 3:10 PM

Subject: Fw: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

Aimee--Bad NDA e-mail address?--Pat

---— Original Message —--

From: postmaster@driliingworid.com

To: pato@obrienintl.com

Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2005 3:05 PM
Subject: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

This is an automatically generated Delivery Status Notification.
Delivery to the following recipients failed.

sales@drillingworld.com

7/29/2005
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Aimee

From: "Michael Tiani" <mtiani@terratestinginc.com>

To: "Bill Knorr™ <wknorr@useeco.com>; "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>;
<duises@boartlongyear.com>; <ragarrar@southernco.com=>; <bknorr@useeco.com>

Sent: Monday, August 08, 2005 3:32 PM

Subiect: RE: NDA New Member

Bill: | sincerely hope you are kidding. This was an error and | know Pat called you as soon as he realized it and |
also further think that if you don't feel you can handle this committee or don’t have time or just don't want to do it,

then cal

Mike

| Don and ask to be taken off — you are doing NDA no service by not holding meetings.

From: Bill Knorr [mailto:wknorr@useeco.com]

Sent: Monday, August 08, 2005 1:26 PM

To: 'Aimee’; dulses@boartiongyear.com; ragarrar@southernco.com; mtiani@terratestinginc.com;
bknorr@useeco.com

Subject: RE: NDA New Member

Aimee,

Thanks for the update...I think based on last week's agenda, that Mike Orzechowski should be receiving
this information in the future, however you may want to check with Don or Pat?

Thanks,

Bill Knorr

USExploration Equipment Company

Office: (317) 780-0117

Fax: (317) 780-9126

After Hours: (317) 694-2555

On-Line Catalog Available @ www.useeco.com

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienint.com]

Sent: Monday, August 01, 2005 9:14 AM

To: dulses@boartlongyear.com; ragarrar@southernco.com; mtiani@terratestinginc.com;
bknorr@useeco.com

Subject: NDA New Member

Hello, | have one new member to report.

Contractor

Bilt Whaley

HydroGeologic Services, Inc.
8600 Beverly Hills NE
Albuquerque, NM 87124

Tel: 505-856-6498

Fax: 505-856-6501

email; espcordova@gwest.net

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Best regards,

8/10/2005
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Aimee

I

From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>

To: "Will Acker" <wacker@echoes.net>; "Vince Salem" <perfalloys@earthlink.net>; "Tom Wasicki"

<tom.wasicki@us.atlascopco.com>; "Tom Shenosky" <thomas.shenosky@us.atlascopco.com>;
"Tom Ruda" <ddiji@diedrichdrill.com>; "Tom Joiner" <TJoiner@boartlongyear.com>; "Steve
Palovchik (P)" <stpatovchik@hotmail.com>; "Patrick Replogle" <replop@irkimball.com>; "Pat
O'Brien" <pat@ndadu.com>; "Tom Connelly" <tconnelly@connellydrilling.com>; "Mike Tiani"
<mtiani@terratestinginc.com>; "Lamry Gibel" <chiotestbor@aol.com>; "Keith Fickling"
<keithf@nodarse.com>; "John Gregg" <jgregg@greggdrilling.com>; "Jim Howe"
<j_howe@geotechnology.com>; "Jim Belgeri" <jbelgeri@smeinc.com>; "Gregg Nieto"
<gnieto@nndrilling.com>; "Frank Villella" <frankiev6@yahoo.com>; "Don Ulses"
<dulses@boartlongyear.com>; "Denis Despres” <ddespres@boartiongyear.com>; "Alan Garrard"
<ragarrar@southernco.com>; "David Walts" <safety@wdcexploration.com>; "Nancy Ainsworth”
<ddinea@diedrichdrill.com>; "Mike Carlin" <carlinm@geoprobe.com>; "Melissa Bartalos"
<melissa@obrienintl.com>; "Martin Sommers" <martin.sommers@ca.atlascopco.com>; "Larry
Deutsch” <ideutsch@terratestinginc.com>; "Jeff Blinn" <jeff.blinn@hatiburton.com>; "Gordon
Craig” <gcraig@craigtest.com>; "David Neibert" <neibert@cmeco.com>; "David McCray"
<david@fristatetesting.com>; "Dan Dunn" <ddunn@boartlongyear.com>; "Cherryl O'Brien"
<cherryl@obrienintl.com>; "Bob Petersen” <bpetersen@boartlongyear.com=; "Bill Knorr"
<bknorr@useeco.com=; "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2005 12:02 PM

Subject: Fw: NDA News Release - New NDA Website

To: NDA Board & Committee Members
Copy of news release FYL

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pati@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL. 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

-—- Original Message -—--

From: Melissa

To: pat@ndadu.com

Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2005 11:23 AM
Subject: NDA News Release - New NDA Website

August 9, 2005

For Immediate Release

Contact: Patrick O’Brien, Executive Director
National Drilling Association

Phone: 727-577-5006, e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

New NDA Website Expands Focus on Safety, Training

St. Petersburg, FL — The National Drilling Association’s upgraded website at www.nda4u.com
features expanded safety and training resources designed to help drilling companies operate
more safely and efficiently. In addition, the site has been fully redesigned and has incorporated
many new sections such as a discussion board and a Members Only area.

8/9/2005
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The site's new drilling resources section showcases the many NDA safety and training
materials available including the NDA Driller's Manual, Safety Label Kits, DCDMA Technical
Manual, NDA Tailgate Safety Tips and the newly revised NDA Drilling Safety Guide. Another
new feature is a discussion board that allows visitors to advertise employment opportunities
and used equipment for sale as well as post technical questions and discuss industry issues.

"The website was upgraded to give driliing industry professionals more access to important
safety, training and technical information that will help them in their businesses," said NDA
Executive Director Patrick O’Brien. "The new site will deliver drilling safety and training
solutions to companies throughout the industry, whether the solutions come from an NDA
manual featured online or from a reply to a technical question posted on the discussion board."

The website has been redesigned for a more updated look that appeals to specifiers such as
engineers, general contractors and government officials who may be wanting to locate drilling
information or find a professional NDA drilling contractor who serves their area. Useful industry
links to organizations such as OSHA, MSHA and Utility One-Call have also been added. The
Members Only area gives NDA members even more site offerings. Members can log in and
access newsletters, copies of convention presentations, Tailgate Safety Tips and more.

All the standard components of the original site remain including a member directory, event
calendar, Drill Bits magazine archives, advertising information and details on NDA benefits and
becoming a member. The online member database, one of the most frequently used features,
is now more easily accessible — it is prominently displayed in the "Find a Member" section on
the right-hand corner of the homepage. The directory allows visitors to search for NDA
member companies by state, company name or membership category.

The enhanced design and new content are expected to increase traffic on the NDA website
while promoting the products and services of NDA members. The ultimate goal is to deliver
Mo saisly and iFaining {oslea SSEiEt members [ TRng Hicir Plcinecee s vhile Slractng
new companies to join NDA. For more information, call 727-577-5006 or visit the new website
at www.nda4u.com.

NDA is a nonprofit trade association of coniractors, manufacturers and affiliated members from the drilling industry representing the geotechnical,
environmental and mineral exploration sectors of this industry. The mission of NDA is to promole the use of professional drilling contractors and their
methods. Founded in 1972, NDA has 200 infernational member companies. For information about NDA members or how to join NDA, visit
www.ndadu.com.

Mational Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-677-5012

8/9/2005
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Aimee
From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>
To: "Witl Acker" <wacker@echoes.net>; "Vince Salem" <perfalloys@earthlink.net>; "Tom Wasicki”

<tom.wasicki@us.atlascopco.com>; "Tom Shenosky" <thomas.shenosky@us.atlascopco.com>,
"Tom Ruda" <ddiji@diedrichdrill.com>; "Tom Joiner" <TJoiner@boartiongyear.com>; "Steve
Palovchik (P)" <stpalovchik@hotmail.com>; "Patrick Replogle" <replop@irkimball.com>; "Pat
O'Brien" <pat@nda4u.com>; "Tom Connelly" <tconnelly@connellydrilling.com>; "Mike Tiani"
<mitiani@terratestinginc.com>; "Larry Gibel" <ohiotestbor@aol.com>; "Keith Fickling"
<keithf@nodarse.com>; "John Gregg" <jgregg@greggdrilling.com>; “Jim Howe"
<j_howe@geotechnology.com>; "Jim Belgeri" <jbelgeri@smeinc.com>; "Gregg Nieto"
<gnieto@nndrilling.com>; "Frank Villella" <frankievB@yahoo.com>; "Don Uises"
<dulses@boartlongyear.com>; "Denis Despres” <ddespres@boartlongyear.com>; "Alan Garrard"
<ragarrar@southernco.com>; "David Watts" <safety@wdcexploration.com>; "Nancy Ainsworth"
<ddinea@diedrichdrill.com>; "Mike Carlin" <carinm@geoprobe.com>; "Melissa Bartalos”
<melissa@obrienintl.com>; "Martin Sommers" <martin.sommers@ca.atlascopco.com>; "Larry
Deutsch” <ldeutsch@terratestinginc.com=; "Jeff Blinn" <jeff.blinn@halliburton.com>; "Gordon
Craig" <gcraig@craigtest.com>; "David Neibert" <neibert@cmeco.com>; "David McCray"
<david@tristatetesting.com>; "Dan Dunn" <ddunn@boartlongyear.com>; "Cherryl O'Brien"
<chemryl@obrienintl.com>; "Bob Petersen" <bpetersen@boartlongyear.com>; "Bill Knors"
<bknorr@useeco.com>; "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2005 12:02 PM

Subject: Fw: NDA News Release - New Resource to Go Drug Free

To: NDA Board & Committee Members
Copy of news release FYL.
Best regards,

Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite !

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax;727-577-5012

-—- Original Message —-

From: Melissa

To: pat@ndadu.com

Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2005 11:29 AM

Subject: NDA News Release - New Resource to Go Drug Free

August 3, 2005

For Immediate Release

Contact: Patrick O’Brien, Executive Director
National Drilling Association

Phone: 727-577-5006, e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

NDA Members Have New Resource to Go Drug Free

§t. Petersburg, FL — The National Drilling Association has formed a partnership with Drug
Free Workplaces, Inc. (DFW), an organization that helps businesses create safer and more
productive work environments through the use of drug-free workplace programs. As part of the
agreement, NDA members will receive discounts on a full range of DFW services.

8/9/2005
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"The agreement with DFW is the latest in a series of NDA benefits designed to help member
companies improve safety and performance on the job," said Patrick O’Brien, NDA executive
director. "Participating in a DFW program can help members reduce accident rates and lower
insurance premiums as well as boost employee performance and company operation overall.”

Several statistics support the need for companies to adopt strict drug-free policies. One study
found that 77% of drug users are employed and that 1 in 5 U.S. workers uses drugs on the job.
The estimated cost of drug abuse in America is $150 billion annuaily. DFW works toward
reducing this cost by helping companies establish and enforce drug-free workplace policies
that are in compliance with federal and state regulations. DFW can also handle all the
administrative work and training that could otherwise overwhelm personnel managers.

DFW has a wide range of services including several drug testing options such as computer-
generated random selection. Reporting is fully automated and negative results are returned
within 24 hours. Support services include drug-free policy preparation and audits, certified
medical review officers, online/onsite iraining for staff and management, return-to-duty referral
services, updates on federal and state regulations, nationwide collection sites and medical
review officer (MRO) services for third party administrators.

"Companies are always surprised when they realize how much productivity and profit they are
losing to drug use,” said Carol Law, Ph.D., the founder and president of DFW. "But fortunately,
solutions do exist for substantially reducing the impact of drug abuse in the workplace and on
the job." According to Dr. Law, companies participating in the DFW program have shown lower
accident rates, decreased workers’ compensation premiums up to 20% and reduced
absenteeism and turnover. The companies have averaged a 4% minimum improvement in
employee-retated costs. DFW companies also become eligible for federal contracts of $25,000
or more and become included on state preferential bid lists.

Dr. Law founded Drug Free Workplaces in 1992 and the company has become a nationally
recognized leader in the field. Its extensive list of clients includes British Aerospace, Lamar
Outdoor Advertising and government entities such as the State of Florida and the U.S.
Congress. The program has been effective for both smail and large organizations.

As part of the agreement, DFW will provide NDA members with a discount of 5% toward the
cost of a policy and 10 percent off training. For more information on Drug Free Workplaces,
call 850-434-3782 or 800-430-3782 or visit www.drugfreeworkplaces.com. For information on
NDA or other NDA member benefit programs, call 727-577-5006 or visit www.ndadu.com.

NDA is a nonprofit trade association of contractors, manufacturers and affiiated members from the dritling industry representing the geofechnical,
environmental and mineral expioration sectors of this industry. The mission of NDA is fo promote the use of professional drilling contractors and their
methods. Founded in 1972, NDA has 200 interational member companies. For information about NDA members or how to Jjoin NDA, visit
www.ndadu.com.

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5008, Fax:727-577-5012

8/9/2005
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Aimee

L

From: <Linda_Wiegel@URSCorp.com>

To: <info@nda4u.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 17, 2005 3:55 PM

Subject: Removal of Name(s) and Address from Your Mailing List
CANCELLZD AUG 18 2005

National Drilling Association

Drill Bits Magazine (Summer 2005)

Marketing/Customer Service - E-MAILED AUG 18 7005

Kindly remove the following from your mailing list/database:

Togan AIper/

Jose Amaya

Jim Day v~ g
Marc Fishe y ﬂ
James Gill ?((é ﬂ7

Mike Jarvis e L

Mike Kerlin - Cb?-

Bill Klaassens )
Scott McFabe¥” @_6 r\z{ G O
AndyMace// 3 (AD FLOOL o,

Fred Martinez

Marzieh Sharfaei / s 0® b(r/*’ pﬂ( P 4 ?70 O 5
Address: URS Dames & Moore } N 1 . _ ﬁo
1701 Golf Rd Ste 1000 O L\lé Y

Rolling Meadows IL 60008-4227 N,

The above people are no longer with the company. ’/\ l

I would appreciate your help in this matter. Thank you for your
assistance.

Linda L. Wiegel

Receptionist

URS

One Continental Towers

1701 Golf Road, Suite 1000

Rolling Meadows, TL 60008

Phone: 847-228-0707

Fax: 847-228-1115

e-mail: Linda Wiegel@urscorp.com

This e-matil and any attachments are confidential. If you receive this
message in error or are not the intended recipient, you should not retain,
distribute, disclose or use any of this information and you should destroy
the e-mail and any attachments or copies.

8/17/2005



Page 1 of 1

CANCELLED AUG 19 2005

Aimee

From: "Scott, Eric” <escott@commerce.state.wi.us>
To: <info@ndadu.com>

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2005 2:02 PM

Subject:  Unsubscribe

Lori C. Huntoon is no longer employed at the State of WI Dept of Commerce. Please discontinue.

8/19/2005
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Aimee

L

From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>

To: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienin{l.com>
Sent: Monday, August 22, 2005 10:55 AM

Subject: Fw: Drill Bits

A--Can you send Tom 12 copies. No charge.—-P

—-- Original Message - ~ SHIPPED AUG25 2005 uPS

From: Tom Connelly ~Trel2 31 273 6.3 Hg3| |76
To: Pat O'Brien

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2005 9:52 AM

Subject: Drill Bits

Pat,
This issue is the best i've seen yet. Are there additional copies available for purchase? | would like to order 12
for my drillers.
Tom

7?ﬂ7 (a/wu 'x4 c/

N Connerey ;¢ %SOC/AW_S/IZC,
K6 TireRsraTe  (ouRT™
\\) ,ﬁez)eﬂ/a/(/ 7/ Y 707/
570 . 861 E595
T CONNE LY (& CONNELLY DRILLING. CO M

X

SN\

8/25/2005



Page I of 1

Aimee ( Aze

From: <Ballardjar@aol.com>

To: <info@nda4u.com>

Sent: Wednegday, August 24, 2005 9:02 PM

Subject: (no subject) E"MA”.ED AUS 96 ZUUS
Hello,

| am a current MSHA Instructor for Mine Safety and Health and have been training diamond drillers for the
past year or so. | am looking for any type of training material on diamond drills and the safe operating of the

same. Can you help me?
Thank You

John e, Ballard CMSP
HC 62 Box 340 CHECKED AUG 26 2005

Moyie Springs, Idaho
83845 - 1707 @

8/25/2005
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Aimee

From: "WARREN JOHNSON" <WJOHNSON@bbl-inc.com>

To: <info@ndadu.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2005 10:22 AM E-M AlLED AUG 24 2005

Subject:  Drilling Safety Handbook

I would like io request a copy of the Drilling Safety Handbook. Please forward to:

D. Warren Johnson, CHMM CHECKED AUG 2 6 2009
BBEL Environmental Services, Inc.

975 Cobb Place Blvd NW, Suite 311 ./ @
Kennesaw, Georgia 30144

(770) 428-9009, ext. 14
Fax (770) 428-4004
Cell (404) 431-0090

The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use
of the recipient(s) named above. This message may be an attorney-client communication and as such is
privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent
responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you arc hereby notified that you have received this
document in error and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by e-mail,
and delete the original message.

8/24/2005
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Aimee

From: "Kosnoff, Kristina" <KKosnoff @PIRNIE.COM>
To: <info@ndadu.com>

Sent: Friday, August 26, 2005 3:29 PM

Subject: subscription deletion

Please remove the following reciepients from your mailing list.

Dave Potts 7
Guy Dalton /
Ken Cichon

At

Malcolm Pirnie

100 Roscommen Dr. Ste 100
Middletown, CT 08457

They no longer work at this location.

Thank you!

CANCELLED AUS 96 7005

8/26/2005



Page 1 of 1

Aimee

From: "Gerry Gould" <ggould@pwinc.com>
To: <info@ndadu.com>

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2005 4:51 PM

Subject: Safety manual and video

I recently attended a Chevron safety meeting and was told you have a drillers safety manual and video under

development. Would you please tell me how to get these items?

Thanks.

Gerry

Gerald Gould
Parratt-Wolff, Inc.

PO Box 56

5879 Fisher Road

East Syracuse, NY 13057
800 782-7260 toll free

315 437-1429 phone

315 437-1770 fax

E-MAILED aus 2 6 2005

8/22/2005
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CHECKED a5 29 008 /U /L
Aimee j@ D - %05 PecT—

L4 Lol

From: "Pat Q'Brien" <paddyobie@msn.com>
To: <s.kienast@wt-us.com>
Cc: "Mike Tiani" <mtiani@terratestinginc.com=>; "Don Ulses" <dulses@boartlongyear.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 24, 2005 4.04 PM
Subject: Fw: Safety

Scott--Aimee in our office has forwarded your email concerning safety. The NDA Drilling Safety Guide was a collaborative
effort of member delegations of the Diamond Core Drili Manufacturers Association (DCDMA), the National Drilling
Association (NDA) and the National Ground Water Association — Drill Rig/Heavy Equipment Product Group and
Safety Subcommittee (NGWA). This guide contains suggested safety procedures that represent the collective
knowledge of the members representing the named groups.

A similar process is utilized for the development of all the safety related materials produced by NDA. This includes the NDA
Safety Label Kits, Tailgate Safety Topics and the soon to be released NDA Drilling Safety Video. NDA has received positive
feedback from the National Highway Institute/Federal Highway Administration and the Remediation Safety Team Drilling
Safety Subcommittee group that includes companies such as BP, ChevronTexaco, ConocoPhillips, ExxonMobil,
Sheii and URS. NHI/FHWA will use the NDA Drilling Safety Guide and the NDA Drilling Safety Video for their
training course that will be introduced in 2006. The Remediation Safety Team Drilling Safety Subcommittee are
publishing an environmental drilling safety guidance document that will include sections of the NDA Drilling Safety
Guide. So it would appear that our efforts have gained favorable approval from some key industry groups.

I might also mention something that may be of interest to you in your efforts manage risk by driving

down injury/accident rates. NDA has formed a task force form an alternative insurance market program for
members with the goal of providing more complete coverage forms and lower net costs through risk management
systems not available through commercial insurance carriers. The program will be launched in early 2006. A
captive insurance workshop has been scheduled for September 215t in Pittsburgh and | can provide details if you
would be interested in attending to hear first hand how the program will work and [earn the difference between
managing your risk instead of just buying insurance.

| hope that this information addresses your guestions. The NDA Safety and Training Committee are guite active in
developing materials and programs for members. You may want to consider joining NDA and participating directly
in these efforts. If | can be of an further assistance please do not hesitate to ask.

Best regards, \)\JES T—E‘R/\] /EZh‘No LoG-| F@l ﬂ < .
O

Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director

e-mail; pat@ndadu.com 5 7.3 7 & ﬂ RoADWA )’

National Drilling Association p ]_} 0N | ¥ J /4 Z 3 50 Lf/ o2 ,Q? X /

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716
Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

-—- Original Message -—-

From: Aimee

To: Patrick O'Brien

Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2005 8:29 AM
Subject: Fw: Safety

Pat - Do you want to answer Scott or should | forward his questions to the Safety Commitiee? This company
seems like a good prospect and we could push TST's and Safety Guide but he seems to be guestioning the
safety data that's published right now. Let me know what you think, thanks - Aimee Pav

—- QOriginai Message --—

From: Scott Kienast

To: Email

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2005 6:11 PM

8/25/2005
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Subject: Safety

NDA,

| am the Safety Director of a drilling company operating in 8 states in the Southwest, 19 drill rigs. We have been
evolving a new safety culture for our drilling company for the past three years. Our team has been able to drive
our injury/accident rate down below 3 per year vs. 22 over that time. Our team has made some great strides but
want more. | am in search of the person/persons that conducted the job safety Analysis / Task Safety Analysis or
data used to produce the safety manual. In short who and how was it created? There seam to be alot of issues
with real-time actions vs. written procedures, stich as the bold statement of "Always boom down before moving to
the next hole” does this mean even if the hole is 10-15 feet away???? Any help with this matter would be greatly

appreciated.

Sincerely,

Scott Kienast

Corporate Health and Safety Director
WTI, Inc.

602-909-5356 Cell

602-437-8979 x301 Office
602-437-8897 Fax

8/25/2005
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CHECKED AU 2 9 2005

Aimee Q!
From: "Cherryl O'Brien" <cherryl@obrienintl.com>
To: "Jane Lea Hicks" <jlhicks@consolidated.net>

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2005 10:29 AM
Subject: Re: Press Release: GTS Drilling Services

Hi Jane,

Our next issue of Drill Bits will be in the spring of 2006 but in the meantime | am having Aimee send you a
membership package as | can't find you in our membership data base and | thought, with the new rig, you might
want to join so that we could publish your industry bits as well as advertisements. Members get much better
advertising rates so i will make sure that she includes a rate card.

Good luck with the new rig.
Best regards,
Cherryl

Cherryl O'Brien

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Ste. 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012

email: cherryl@nda4u.com

--—- Original Message ——-

From: Jane Lea Hicks

To: Cherryl O'Brien

Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2005 5:33 PM

Subject: Fwd: Press Release: GTS Drilling Services

Sorry Cherryl, I had your address wrong on the initial message.
Jane Lea
Begin forwarded message:
From: Jane Lea Hicks <jlhicks@consolidated.net>
Date: August 18, 2005 4:17:48 PM CDT

To: Rob Reuteman <reutemanr{@rockymountainnews.com>, Monica Perin
<mperin@bizjournals.com>, Brian Parks <d_rﬂl£1g.contractor@iad@[gz WSJ Online

<nywireroom@dowjones.com>, Don Hart <don@donsdirectory.com>, Ruby liu
Yonghong <lyh8810@hhcp.com.cn>, Angeline Sedita <asedita{@lehman.com>, Nina
Rach <ninar@PennWell.com>, Cherryl O'Brien <cheerryl@nda4u.com>, Lynn Cook
<ljcook@chron.com>

Subject: Press Release: GTS Prilling Services

8/30/2005
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Please find attached a press release that announces the acquisition by GTS Drilling
Services of Houston of the first Chinese Drilling Rig to be imported into the United States.
I have digital photos of the rig clearing customs and operating in the Piceance Basin in
Colorado. Please call with any questions.

thanks,

Jane Lea Hicks

GTS Drilling Services, Inc. |0709 £ HLERS Qw
(0) 936.273.1162

(c) 936.520.6156 Conkoe | TX 77302

8/30/2005



Page 1 of 1

Aimee

From: <info@sondagensbatalha.com>
To: <info@ndadu.com>

Sent: Saturday, August 20, 2005 3:31 AM

Subject: question

hi
i drill in Portugal in mediurmn to hard formations. | drilt a hole with 7" of diameter.
my equipment is TH 100 A with air compressor IR 825¢fm

and i have a problem. how i choose the best hammer §"?

my questions?
DTH hammer: Ingersoli~Rand, Mission, atlascopco cpo64 gold, numa, puma patriot ,mincon, alco, bulroc,
Wassara,all said " my hammer is the best of the market", in the rezlity wich is the best?

And bit what is the best brand?

bit flat, convex or concave face? what is the best?

and button of the bits, ballistic, spheriscal, or other shape, what is the best?
regards

Sérgio Luis

8/30/2005
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Aimee

L

From: "Scott Traub" <straub@bc2env.com>

To: <info@nda4u.com>

Sent:  Tuesday, August 30, 2005 6:07 PM CHECKED AuG 3 1 2005

Subject:  Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guidline

I was informed that I could recieve a copy of the guideline from your
organization. Please let me know if this is correct and if I must do
anything eise to obtain one.

Thank you,

Scott Traub
Sr. Project Manager

05
2
BC2 Environmental Corp . b M
1212 E. Ash Ave 1 Jj.
Fullerton, CA 92831 Q}P L(g (
714 449-2990 L

714 449-2991 (fax)
www.bc2env.com

O

E-MAILED AUG 3 1 2005

8/31/2005
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Aimee

From: “Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>
To: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienint.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2005 4:26 PM

Subject: Re: Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guidiine

Aimee--1 am guessing the hand signals must be something the oil companies added to the Environmental Remediation
Drilling Safety Guideline which includes portions of the NDA Drilling Safety Guide. I have been trying to get a copy of the
Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guideline but they have not responded yet. As soon as we can get a copy we can
figure out what Scott is asking about.--BR, Pat

—-- QOriginal Message ~---

From: Aimee

To: Patrick O'Brien

Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2005 3:35 PM

Subject: Fw: Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guidline

Pat - What does he mean by Hand Signals? Does that have anything to do with Safety Labels? Hopefully they
will rejoin!

Aimee Pav

—- Original Message —---

From: Scott Traub

To: Aimee

Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2005 3:19 PM

Subject: RE: Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guidline

Thanks Aimee, I'll check with the Owners and find out why we would resign.

On another note, do you know of any standardized Basic Drilling Hand Signals? We have been asked by
Exxon/Mobil's consultant to provide them and ali | can find are Basic Crane Hand Signals and Driving Hand
Signals. Any heip the NDA could give would be appreciated.

Thank you,

Scott Traub
Sr. Project Manager

BC2 Environmental Corp
1212 E, Ash Ave
Fullerton, CA 92831

714 449-2990

714 449-2991 (fax)

----- Criginal Message-----

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienintl.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2005 11:58 AM

To: Scott Traub

Subject: Re: Environmental Remediation Drilling Safely Guidline

Hello Scott,

9/2/2005
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NDA does offer the Drilling Safety Guide for $5 members or $10 non-members. It appears that BC2
Environmental just resigned their membership two months ago in June. | have attached NDA member
benefits for you to review and we hope you will consider joining the assaciation again. If you would like to
place an order for the Drilling Safety Guide you can either fill out the order form and fax to me at 727-577-
5012 or { can take your order over the phone 727-577-50086.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. | look forward to hearing from you.

Best regards,

Aimee Pavlovich

Office Manager
aimee@nda4u.com

SRRk R kAR dedek ke dek Rekdedek Kk ok ke k Rk kkkkkhd
National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

-— Original Message —--

From: Scott Traub

To: info@ndadu.com

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2005 6:07 PM

Subject: Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guidline

I was informed that I could recieve a copy of the guideline from your
organization. Please let me know if this is correct and if T must do
anything else to obtain one,

Thank you,

Scott Traub
Sr. Project Manager

BC2 Environmental Corp
1212 E. Ash Ave
Fullerton, CA 92831

714 449-2990

714 449-2991 (fax)
www.bcZenv.com

Q1312005
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Aimee

From: "Bresnahan, Nora" <n_bresnahan@geotechnology.com>

To: <info@ndadu.com=>

Sent: Friday, September 02, 2005 3:06 PM B
Attach:  Bresnahan, Nora.vcf E-MAILED SEP 05 2005

Subject: logo request

To Whom It May Concern,

I am writing to request the official logo of NDA. | have begun a process to update our company Web site over the
next few months and would like to include a page with the professional associations our employees or company is
a member. | would like to list the name of the association, the logo and if possible an active weblink to your site.
This would provide our employees and clients with another tool to access information.

Thank you for your assistance-

/" AR
Nora Bresnahan @

Marketing Coordinator
GEOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
2258 Grissom Drive

St. Louls, MO 63146

P: 314.997.7440

F: 314.997.2067
www.geotechnology.com

9/6/2005
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Aimee

L

From: "Pat O'Brien” <pato@obrienintt.com>

To: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Cc: "Melissa Bartalos" <melissa@obrienintl.com>; "Chenyl O'Brien" <cherryl@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Friday, September 02, 2005 1:11 PM

Subject: Fw: Driil Bits
A-—Add to NDA db.—-Thx, P

-—- Original Message ——

From: Jim Belgeri

To: pato@obrienintl.com

Sent: Friday, September 02, 2005 1:07 PM
Subject: Re: Drill Bits

Pat, my additions are: CHECKED SEP 06 2005
/&

Tony Warren

S&ME, Inc.

P.O0.Box 1118

Blountville, Tn 37617 (same as mine)

and,

Lynn Morrison
(same as above)

Thanks, much.

Jim Belgeri
S&ME, Inc.
423.323.2101

NOTICE: This electronic mail transmission may constitute an attorney-client communication that is
privileged at law. It is not intended for transmission to, or receipt by, any unauthorized persons. If you
have received this electronic mail transmission in error, please delete it from your system without
copying it, and notify the sender by reply e-mail, so that our address record can be corrected.

>>> "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com> 9/2/2005 1:02:57 PM >>>

Thanks for the kind comments Jim. No problem on adding drillers to the subscription list. Just send us
the names and addresses (if different than yours) and we will take care of it. Hopefully we can start
publishing at least 2x per year and more frequently in the future.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

9/2/2005
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National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

----- Original Message -----

From: Jim Belgeri

To: pato@obrienintl.com

Sent: Friday, September 02, 2005 12:48 PM
Subject: Drill Bits

Pat, if I haven't mentioned it, shame on me, but the last issue of Drill Bits was exceptional in every
respect. So much so that ! have several drillers who wanted to find out about getting a subscription. I
did not know what the policy was on numbers of issues per member company. I do understand that
there is really not a subscription system in place. Please let me know how I can go about getting more
copies. Thanks.

Jim Belgeri
S&ME, Inc,
423.323.2101

NOGTICE: This electronic mail transmission may constitute an attorney-client communication that is
privileged at law. It is not intended for transmission to, or receipt by, any unauthorized persons. If you
have received this electronic mail transmission in error, please delete it from your system without
copying it, and notify the sender by reply e-mail, so that our address record can be corrected.
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Aimee

From: "Pat O'Brien” <pato@obrienintl.com>
To: "Pat O'Brien” <pat@ndadu.com>
Cc: <fberret@bestwells.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2005 1:55 PM
Subject: Job Notification 090805 Cable 1ool Operatar BEGOL

To: NDA Contraciors in Florida

We have received a request for assistance with a drilling job in Miami. Details are provided in the forwarded email. If you
can be of assistance please contact Fabienne Berret with the contact info provided below.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite |

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tek: 727-577-50006, Fax:727-577-5012

—-- QOriginal Message -----

From: Aimee

To: Patrick O'Brien

Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2005 1:29 PM
Subject: Fw: Help wanted -Cable tool operator -60L

Pat - Here is this persons information. | do not see them in the DB so | will add. If they receive some help I'm sure
they will join NDA. Aimee Pav

-~ Qriginal Message ~—

From: fberret@bestwells.com

To: info@ndadu.com

Cc: fberret@bestwells.com ; forivate@yahoo.com

Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2005 1:09 PM
Subject: Help wanted -Cable tool aperator -60L

Good morning,

As per our conversation, I am a Water Well Contractor, based in Miami,
Florida and I need a Cable Tool Operator for a BE 60L, my driller had an
emergency and left me stranded.

The scope of work is the following:

Installation of a 24" drainage well up to 100’ no grouting necessary,
machinery and materrial are on site.

Your help is greatly appreciated.

Regards,

Fabienne Berret

Best Wells, Inc

P.O. Box 771257
Maimi, Florida 33177
305-235-9901
305-235-9902 Fax

9/8/2005
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Aimee

From: "Wang Taisheng" <crowncn@public1.wx.js.cn>
To: <info@ndadu.com>

Ce: <chenryl@ndadu.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2005 8:57 AM
Subject: Re: the advertisement

Dear Patrick ('Brien,
We are the WUXI ZHONGZUAN GEOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT LTD. Could you tell us how much to pay for the member
dues? Is it 550.00 US$ or 580.00 US$? I hae not record when we become your member last year?

dlagond com is

In addition, we are the WUXI ZHONGZUAN GEOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT LTD. And the WWW.nanfangg
not our website. Please cancell it as soon as possible.

And we are the member of your association. We want to order the space to adertise in your magazine of "Drill Bits", How we
do and how much to order? Who I can contact to in your company?

We want to order the space is "1/6 page horizontal 4-13/16"x2-3/16". In addition, when we pay the memeber charge

for this year? Please tell us as soon as possible.

In addition, please tell us how to pay? Please tell us the company name, open bank, account No. in order to pay, I will pay the
charge by T/T.

Waiting for your rapid reply.

Best regards,

Wang Taisheng

Fax: 0086 510 2792833
crowncn(@publicl.wx.js.cn

9/8/2005



Page 1 of 1

Aimee

From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>

To: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 11:37 AM

Subject: Fw: David Walts/WDC Exploration & Wells

Aimee--FY1--Pat

—-- Original Message -——

From: Sherrie Dahl

To: pat@ndadu.com

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 11:24 AM
Subject: David Watts/’WDC Exploration & Wells

Mr. O'Brien:

As of September 12th, David Watts is no longer with WDC. Our new Director of Health & Safety, Jim
Wright, is interested in the position David held; however, would like to focus on WDC through the
remainder of 2005.

T apologize for any inconvenience this has caused you or the NDA Board. If you are interested in
communicating with Mr. Wright, you are welcome to email him atf: jimwright@wdcexploration.com.

Sherrie Dahl

Administrative Assistant to
Director of Health & Safety
WD Exploration & Wells
530-668-7540

530-662-1592 FAX
sherriedahl@wdcexploration.com

9/21/2005
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Aimee

From: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

To: <dandg5050@aol.com>

Cc: <joejennings@juno.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 10:38 AM

Subject: NDA Membership
Dear Mr. Brainard,

We are very pleased to hear from you and receive an update on your new contact information. The NDA office
was never provided with a phone, fax or email and had no way to contact you. The only info we had on file was 40
Wolverton Court, Stone Mountain GA 30087 and unfortunately, we never received a notification that you moved.
All of the mail we sent to you started being returned around the end of 2004. | will update your address with the
info that Joseph Jennings provided and mail you the iast copy of Drill Bits magazine.

We received a check # 7642 $75.00 on 12/15/03 for 2004 membership dues. Your NDA Membership expired in
January 2005. If you would like to renew your membership | can send you an invoice for 2008. We would not
charge you for the remainder months of 2005.

NDA appreciates your continued support and | look forward to hearing from you.

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
QOffice Manager
aimee@ndadu.com

e e ot ekt de R ReRed ok vede fe v db dede Kook e de e e de e ke de deve el ek

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel. 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

—— Original Message -----

From: Joseph P Jennings

To: pat@ndadu.com

Cc: dandg5050@aol.com

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 9:16 AM o 708
Subject: Request CHECKED Ay 2 2 700

Pat -
Conversation earlier today with Dwight Brainard.
'Phone: (770) 972-1777. Cell: (678) 300-3563. E-mail: dandg5050@aol.com

622 Grassmeade Way
Snellville GA 30078

Dwight reports he has paid membership dues yet no longer receives NDA
publications or information. Dwight moved about 1 1/2 years back and has
provided y'all with his current address.

Would you please investigate this situation and ensure that Dwight's file
be brought current? And that he receive future publications?

THANKS!

Joe

9/21/2005
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Aimee
From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@obrienintl.com>
To: "Aimee Pavlovich”" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 10:00 AM
Subject: Fw: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44)

Aimee--Can you call for David Watts for me and see if he is still there and if so will he be attending the Nov. 17-18 meetings
in Atfanta?--Thx, Pat

—-- Original Message —---

From: Pat O'Brien

To: David Watts

Cc: Don Ulses

Sent: Friday, September 16, 2005 3:37 PM

Subject: Fw: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44)

David--We have had two Board meetings since you were elected to the Board of Directors but you have not attended. Will
Wwe see you in Atlanta in November? Please give me a call to let me know. Thanks.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

---— Original Message -—--

From; Pat O'Brien

Sent: Friday, September 16, 2005 11:46 AM

Subject: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44)

To: NDA Board & Committee Members & Guests

The next NDA Board & committee meetings will be held at the Hilton Atlanta Airport, Atlanta, Georgia on November 17-18,
2005. Attendance by guests at the August meetings was excellent, so please let everyone know that the meetings are open to
NDA members and prospects as well. It's casy to invite someone, Just forward this email message to your guests.

The schedule for the November 17-18, 2005 meetings is:

Thursday, November 17, 2005

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM Safety Committee Meeting (Chair-Dan Dunn)

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Training Committee Meeting (Chair-Jim Belgeri)

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM SEDC Commiittee Meeting (Chair-Alan Garrard)

3:30 PM - 4:30 PM DCDMA Committee Meeting (Chair-Frank Villeila)

4:30 PM - 5:30 PM Marketing/Membership Committee Meeting (Chair-Bill Knorr)

7:30 AM - 8:00 AM Continental Breakfast
8:00 AM - 11:00 AM Board of Directors Meeting (President-Don Ulses)

The committee chairs should have already sent out the minutes from the August meetings to their committee members,
Agendas for the November committee meetings should also be prepared by the chairs and sent out in advance of November
1'7th. The agenda for the Board meeting is attached. If you have any items to add to this agenda please send them to me in
advance so they can be included in the agenda prepared for the meeting. Hotel information for these meetings is:

9/21/2005
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Hotel

Hilton Atlanta Airport

1031 Virginia Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30354

Tel: 800-HILTONS (445-8667) or 404-559-6888
Rate: $129.00 singie/$139.00 double

If you have any questions or need help with anything please call the NDA office at 727-577-5006.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-6006, Fax:.727-577-5012

9/21/2005
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Aimee
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From: “Pat O'Brien" <paddyobie@msn.com>

To: "Garrard, R. Alan" <ragarrar@southermnco.com>; <mtiani@terratestinginc.com>; "Ulses, Don"
<DUlses@boartlongyear.com>

Cc: "Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintt.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2005 12:04 PM
Subject: Re: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Wells (Memo 05-45)

You guys work fast! Thanks Alan for filling this slot so quickly.--BR, Pat

—-- Original Message ——

From: Ulses, Don

To: mtiani@terratestinginc.com ; Garrard, R. Alan ; pat@ndadu.com
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2005 11:40 AM

Subject: RE: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Wells {(Memo 05-45)

Gentlemen: | agree with Mike, Peggy has indicated a willingness to join the board, let's get her signed up.
Don

From: Michael Tiani [mailto:mtiani@terratestinginc.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2005 7:06 AM

To: 'Garrard, R. Alan'; pat@nda4u.com; Ulses, Don
Subject: RE: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Wells (Memo 05-45)

Hey guys; | don’t know this lady but | just looked over her website (looks quite strong) and I,
of course, have great faith in alan’s judgement so | say - Get her on board

From: Garrard, R. Alan [mailto:ragarrar@southernco.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2005 9:56 AM

To: pat@nda4u.com; dulses@boartlongyear.com; mtiani@terratestinginc.com
Subject: FW: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Welis (Memo 05-45)

Peggy is co-owner of Ranger Consuiting, and her company is a member of the NDA. Should | proceed with an
offer, or do we have some one else in mind?

Alan

From: peggy mcgee [mailto: peggymcgee@bellsouth.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2005 7:12 AM

To: Garrard, R. Alan

Subject: RE: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Wells (Memo 05-45)

Hello Alan,

Of course, | would definitely be interested in serving on the Board for the Association and | really appreciate you
asking me. I'll call you later on today.

Peggy

9/22/2005
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From: Garrard, R. Alan [mailto:ragarrar@southernco.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 12:36 PM

To: peggymcgee@bellsouth.net

Cc: rickkilgore@bellsouth.net; pat@nda4u.com; dulses@boartiongyear.com; mtiani@terratestinginc.com
Subject: FW: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Wells {(Memo 05-45)

Pegay,
Would you be interested in serving on the Board for the National Driilling Association. | have been involved with

the NDA for many years and it has always afforded me and my company many excellent opportunities to
contribute to the drilling industry. Please give me a call to discuss if you wish.

Alan

From: Pat O'Brien [mailto: pato@obrienint.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 12:36 PM

To: Mike Tiani; Don Ulses; Garrard, R. Alan

Subject: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Wells (Memo 05-45)

Don/Alan/Mike--Suspected something like this was up as we had not heard from David Wells. Do you have any idea on
who might be available to fill this open position. If so, we could appoint a person to fill this vacancy at the November 18th
Board Meeting in Atlanta.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail; pat@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax;727-577-5012

—- Original Message -—-

From: Pat O'Brien

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 12:16 PM
Subject: Re: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Wells

Sherrie--Thanks for the update in response to my inquiry. I will add Jim to the distribution list for the committee members
for now and maybe he would consider becoming more involved in 2006.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

- Original Message —-

From: Sherrie Dahl

To: pat@nda4u.com

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2005 11:24 AM
Subject: David Watts/WDC Exploration & Wells

Mr. O'Brien:

9/22/2005
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As of September 12th, David Watts is no longer with WDC. Our rew Director of Health & Safety, Jim
Wright, is interested in the position David held; however, would like to focus on WDC through the

remainder of 2005,

I apologize for any inconvenience this has caused you or the NDA Board. If you are interested in
communicating with Mr. Wright, you are welcome to email him at: Jimwright@wdcexploration.com,

Sherrie Dahl
Administrative Assistant to
Director of Health & Safaty
WDC Exploration & Wells
530-668-7540

530-662-1592 FAX
sherriedahl@wdcexploration.com

9/22/2005
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Aimee

From: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

To: "Todd Bromley" <todd@hadinc.com>
Sent: Monday, September 26, 2005 12:12 PM

Subject: Re: Membership in th NDA

Helio Todd,

That's great news, we look forward to having H.A.D., Inc. as a member. You contacted me at a good time since
it's close to the end of the year. Usually if a company joins in the middle of the year we would prorate the
membership dues and then the schedule goes January to December. If we receive a new member in Qctober, the
last months of the year are free. So, if you joined now, | would apply your membership dues payment to 2006 but
I would start your membership immediately. You would receive your renewal in November of 2006 for 2007. |
hope | answered your question and please feel free to contact me if you need anything eise. NDA appreciates
your support!

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager
aimee@ndadu.com

Fkddihkkkh ki ki hk kR hk ik ik ik bk kikiht

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

----= Qriginal Message -—-

From: Todd Bromley

To: info@ndadu.com

Sent: Friday, September 23, 2005 3:42 PM
Subject: Membership in th NDA

I am wiliing to join the NDA, however, | would like to know about the time period for my membership. Do you run
your memberships based on a calendar year, and if so do | get an adjusted rate for joining now? If your
memberships run for one year from the application date that is fine. Please let me know at your earliest possible
convenience and | will send in my application, thank you.

Todd Bromley, C.W.D.
H.AD., inc.

Drilling Contractors

9797 Benner Road
Rittman, Ohio 44270

ph: 330-925-1000 ext. 206
fx: 330-925-1105
www.hadinc.com

9/26/2005
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From:
To:
Cce:
Sent:

[T P
Sugjecc

4
[ \] - L] H w} '
Pat O'Brien" <paddyobie@msn.com> / ﬁ/o"’: m‘a”a

"Roland Gearhart” <regdwg@adelphia.net>
"Aimee Pavlovich” <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Friday, September 30, 2005 10:03 AM

michigan drilling lic.

Hi Roland--I am not awate of any specific license requirements to drill in Michigan. Can only suggest that you contact
Michigan members to pose the question. However, if you are going into to Michigan to do work they might not want to be

very heipful. But in case this would work, the list of NDA members in Michigan (sorted by zip code) is:

Wilson Bom

National Research Company

55911 Gratiot

Avenue

Chesterfield Twp., Ml 48051
Tel: 586-749-0100

Fax: 586-749-0104

email: nrc@rmulti-techcx.com

Frank A. Henderson

Soil and Mate

rials Engineers, Inc.

43980 Piymouth Oaks Boulevard
Plymouth, MI 48170

Tel: 734-454-9900

Fax: 734-454-0628

email: fhenderson@sme-usa.com
Website: www.sme-usa.com

Joseph Jones

McDowell & Associates
21355 Hatcher Avenue
Ferndale, MI 48220
Tel: 248-399-2066
Fax; 248-399-2157

Dale R. Efliott

Mateco Drilling Company

271 Rockford

Park Drive

Rockford, Ml 42341

Tel: 616-863-6890

Fax 616-863-6879

email: delliott@mateco.com
Website: www.mateco.com

William F. Pearson

Pearson Drilling Company

6100 West Blue Road

Lake City, MI 49651

Tel: 231-839-4444

Fax; 231-839-3678

email: wpearson@pearsondrilling.biz

If this doesn't work, maybe | could just make the calls for you. If so, let me know.

Best regards,

Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director

adu.com

e-mail: pat@nd

9/30/2005



National Prilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax:727-577-5012

To: Patrick O'Brien
Seant: Wednesday, September 28, 2005 3:25 PM
Subject: Fw: michigan drilling lic.

Can you help Roland with this? Aimee

—- QOriginal Message ——
From: Roland Gearhart

Sent: Wednesday, September 28, 2005 3:20 PM
Subject: michigan drilling lic.

Do you know if there is any lic. req'd to do core driliing in the state of Michigan?

Thanks

Rotand from L.G.Hetager Drilling

Page 2 of 2
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Aimee

From: "Jim Mabrey" <Jim.Mabrey@Halliburton.com>
To: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 05, 2005 4:54 PM

Subject: RE: National Drilling Association

Jim Mabrey

Senior Fluid Sales & Service Rep ECKED 5
Baroid Industrial Drilling Products CH 0CT 0 2005
1616 E Ridgewood Street

Orlando, FL 32803

407-421-0723 cell

From: Aimee [mailto:aimee@obrienintl.com]
Sent: Wed 10/5/2005 12:32 PM

To: Jim Mabrey

Subject: National Drilling Association

Dear Jim,

We recently mailed you somc information in regards to Drill Bits magazine and the mail was retumed.
The address we have is as follows: 809 East Livingston, Orlando FL 32803. Please provide us with an
address update at your earliest convenience, thanks.

Best regards,

Aimee Paviovich

Office Manager
aimee@nda4u.com

s ok s o ok o o b ke o s oo e s e ol s e ke sl s e o o s fode ok o e ofe e s ke e ok e ok
National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

This e-mail, including any attached files, may contain confidential and privileged information for the
sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, use, distribution, or disclosure by others is strictly
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorized to receive information for the intended
recipient), please contact the sender by reply e-mail and delete all copies of this message.

10/5/2005
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E-MAILED 0CT 03 2005

Aimee E_MAILED 0CT 07 2005
oct o
From: "Pat O'Brien"” <pato@obrieninti.com> E-M NLED
To: "Aimee Paviovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
Sent: Friday, October 07, 2005 3:41 PM
Subject: Fw: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44) 9 OCT 0 G 'lﬂﬁ&

E-MALLE

A--Can you handle the logo request.--Thx, Pat

~——- Original Message ——
From: Dunn, Dan

Sent: Thursday, October 06, 2005 6:30 PM
Subject: RE: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44)

Pat- All of the video shoots are being edited this week. Once that is complete, the voice over to match the script
will be added and we will have our first copy within 2-weeks.

Can you please e-mail the NDA Logo and any specifications that apply to it to myself and to the producer;
tmurphy@take1production.com

We need the logo in a TIF or EPS format, if possibie.

Thanks,
Dan Dunn

From: Pat O'Brien [mailto: pato@obrienintl.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 06, 2005 5:34 PM

To: Dunn, Dan

Subject: Re: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44)

Dan--Checked with Hilton again and they have it. Thanks for letting me know.

How's the video coming?--BR, Pat

—- Original Message —-

From: Dunn, Dan

To: Pat O'Brien

Sent: Thursday, October 06, 2005 5:25 PM

Subject: RE: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44)

Pat-

I reserved my room at the Hilton Atfanta Airport on September 16. Confirmation number is 3222859404. My
reservation states National Drilling Association by the rate description. Arrival Thursday, 17 November:
Departure Friday, 18 November.

| have in my hands the reservation confirmation e-mailed to me on that date.

Dan

From: Pat O'Brien [mailto: pato@obrienintl.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 06, 2005 2:44 PM

To: Dunn, Dan

Subject: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44)

Dan--Cut-off for room reservations is coming up and you are not yet on the reoming lst. Did you forget to make your
reservation?--BR, Pat

10/13/2005
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----- Original Message -----

From: Pat O'Brien

To: Pat O'Brien

Sent: Friday, September 16, 2005 11:46 AM

Subject: NDA Atlanta Meetings Nov. 17-18, 2005 (Memo 05-44)

To: NDA Board & Committee Members & Guests

The next NDA Board & committee meetings will be held at the Hilton Atlanta Airport, Atlanta, Georgia on November 17-
18, 2005. Attendance by guests at the August meetings was excellent, so please let everyone know that the meetings are
open to NDA members and prospects as well. It's easy to invite someone, just forward this email message to your guests.

The schedule for the November 17-18, 2005 meetings is:

Thursday, November 17, 2005

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM Safety Committee Meeting (Chair-Dan Dunn)

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Training Committee Meeting (Chair-Jim Belgeri)

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM SEDC Committee Meeting (Chair-Alan Garrard)

3:30 PM - 4:30 PM DCDMA Committee Meeting (Chair-Frank Villella)

4:30 PM - 5:30 PM Marketing/Membership Committee Meeting (Chair-Bill Knorr)

7:30 AM - 8:00 AM Continental Breakfast
8:00 AM - 11:00 AM Board of Directors Meeting (President-Don Ulses)

Friday, November 18, 2005

The committee chairs should have already sent out the minutes from the August meetings to their committee members.
Agendas for the November committee meetings should also be prepared by the chairs and sent out in advance of November
17th. The agenda for the Board meeting is attached. If you have any items to add to this agenda please send them to me in
advance so they can be included in the agenda prepared for the meeting. Hotel information for these meetings is:

Hotel

Hilton Atlanta Airport

1031 Virginia Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30354

Tel: 800-HILTONS (445-8667) or 404-559-6888
Rate: $129.00 single/$139.00 double

If you have any questions or need help with anything please call the NDA office at 727-577-5006.

Best regards,

Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

10/13/2005
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CHECKE
Aimee / ®
From: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
To: "purchasingparts purchasingparts" <davegloparts@hotmait.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2005 9:03 AM

Subject: Re: ROCKDRILL BIT

Dear Dave,

Thank you for your interest in our association. If you are in the market to purchase equipment, please feel free to
contact an NDA Manufacturer member. The NDA Website www.nda4u.com has a membership directory that is
searchable by membership type, country, state/province or company name. You can also post your request on
the NDA Discussion Board under Equipment. | hope this helps and please feel free to call me with any other
questions.

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager

aimee@ndadu.com

e e e e e et e ek A e e e ek ek

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel. 727-577-5006

Fax; 727-577-6012
www.ndadu.com

—--- Original Message —-

From: purchasingparts purchasingparts
Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2005 9:15 AM
Subject: ROCK DRILL BIT

Dear Sales,

I will like to order from your company, Let me know the price
for the ROCK DRILL BIT you have in stock for the immediate shipping and
your
The method of shipping is either by the below listed shipping company.
AND I WILL LIKE TO ORDER FOR ROCK DRILL BIT

4 172" TCI with 2 3/8 API Regular Pin IADC 531 or
631

1: AIR FRIGHT CARGC
2: DHL 24HRS DELIEVERY
3: POST OFFICE EXPRESS MAIL

Best Regards.

DAVE WALL

VENGO PARTS AND MAINTANCE

123e WALTON PL,

CHICAGO IL 60611 USA.
EMAIL,;DAVEGLOPARTS@HOTMAIL.COM

16/20/2005
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Aimee

From: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>
To: <CFARRELL@indot.state.in.us>
Sent: Friday, October 21, 2005 4:57 PM

Subject: Re: Hellol
Hello Carcf,

NDA 2006 membership dues invoices will be mailed on Novemnber 4th. | wish all our members were as attentive
as you. NDA appreciates your continued support!

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager
aimee@nda4u.com

***H**************_**.***************H***

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

-— Original Message ---—-

From: CFARRELL @indot. state.in.us

To: info@nda4u.com

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2005 10.37 AM
Subject: Hello!

Good Morning!
Would someone please check to see when | need to pay my dues?

Carol J. Farrell

Geologist 3/ Drilling Supervisor
Geolechnical Field Section
(317) 610-7251, ext. 230

fax: (317) 356-9351

16/21/2005
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From: "Pat O'Brien” <pato@obrienintl.com>

To: "Charles Riggs” <CHARLES.O.RIGGS-2@saic.com>

Cc: "Mike Tiani" <mtiani@terratestinginc.com>; "Don Ulses" <heberdon@qwest.net>; "Alan Garrard"

<ragarrar@southemco.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2005 9:34 AM
Subject: Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guideline

Dear Mr. Riggs-—-Thank you for bringing this matter to our attention. You mentioned the NDA Drilling Safety Guide in
reference to the quote on drilling safety but I do not believe that it came from our guide. I know that a group of oil companies
was working on an Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guideline and NDA allowed them to use of portions of the
NDA Drilling Safety Guide in their document. However, we were not part of the review process for the final version of the
Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guideline. It sounds like you may have a copy of this document and are
referencing text contained in it. Can you confirm the source of this statetnent?

This matter has been forwarded to the NDA Safety Committee and will be addressed at their November 17 meeting in
Atlanta. [ look forward to hearing back from you with any further information you can provide.

Best regards,
Patrick O'Brien, Executive Director
e-mail: pat@ndadu.com

National Drilling Association

11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006, Fax;727-577-5012

----- Original Message —--
From: Aimee
To: Patrick O'Brien

Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2005 8:51 AM
Subject: Fw: Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guideline

Pat - Here are Mr. Riggs comments in regards to the Drilling Safety Guide - Aimee

----- Original Message -----

From: Riggs. Charles O. (St. Louis)

To: ‘info@ndadu.com'

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2005 4:20 PM

Subject: Environmental Remediation Drilling Safety Guideline

| have just partially reviewed the subject document, and find it difficult to comprehend why you make a statement
“Drilling activities are inherently dangerous..." (Paragraph 1.3, p15). | cannot imagine how much liability this
statement adds to your manufacturing membership. Every time there is a product liability, or other liability, case,
the plaintiff will bring this document to the court, and point out that the manufacturer is providing a dangerous
device, or in our case, that we are specifying the performance of "dangerous activities."

Some 22 or 23 years ago, when | was with CME, | wrote the first draft of the NDF's drilling safety guide. We
believed that the equipment we were making was not "inherently dangerous” and we made every effort to assure
that such language was not in the first edition of that document. | sincerely hope that something is done about
this.

Chariie Riggs

10/25/2005
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From: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

To: "Corey Paterak" <cpaterak@sympatico.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2005 9:59 AM

Attach: NDA Membership Application_pdf, Member Benefits.pdf
Subjeci: Re: Membership?

Dear Corey,

Thank you for your interest in the Nationat Drilling Association. NDA offers company memberships with many
advantages benefits. Please review the attached member benefits and membership application that explains the
membership categories. If your company operates drill rigs and contracts drilling services you would fall under the
confractor category. An Affiliate is a company that consuits to the drilling industry, distributes parts and equipment
or performs maintenance or repairs equipment.

If Altech performs environmental, geotechnical or mineral exploration services a contractor membership would
benefit the company the most. A Contractor membership would give you the advantage to receive job
notifications, people searching for contractors on our Website would have access to your company information,
you would receive Tailgate Safety Tips for in house safety meetings and have discounts on all NDA Safety
Manuals including the Safety Drilling Guide, Driller's Manual, DCDMA Technical Manual and Safety Labels for
Drill Rigs. NDA also offers an insurance program with a broad range of coverages that include commercial
general liability, auto workers' compensation, property/casualty and more.

NDA has developed two partnerships to help members continue their focus on safety and training. We offer oniine
training through www.RedVector.com where drillers have the opportunity to complete three NDA Certifications
which include: Drilling Safety Guide Certification, Groundwater Knowledge Certification and Monitor Well
Construction Certification. We also offer the Drug Free Workplaces program that offers drug testing to help
businesses create a safer and more productive environment. NDA members receive 5% discount on services and
10% on training.

As you can ses, a membership in the National Drilling Association would give your company a competitive edge. |
can send you a membership packet via airmail with a copy of Drill Bits magazine. Drill Bits magazine is the official
magazine of NDA and circulates to over 9,000 drilling professionals as well as engineers, general contractors and
government officials who specify drilling services. NDA Contractor members can submit job story forms to our in
house writers and have their jobs published in Drill Bits. The last issue includes our most recent membership
directory. The winter issue is in the writing stages and all new members will be published in this issue.

If you have any other questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at anytime. | look forward to hearing
from you and having Altech Drilling & investigative Services as a member.

Best regards,

Aimee Pavlovich

Office Manager
aimee@ndadu.com
Feeddededekedodeieholedoke loke Kok dekokdedededviedoicokedok deodedek kkeokode
National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-56006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

| From: Corey Paterak
| To: info@ndadu.com

10/25/2005
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From: "crowncen" <crowncen@publict.wx js.cn>
To: <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2005 9:09 AM

Attach: NDA-Payment. JPG
Subject: Re: the payment for advertisement and member fee

Dear Aimee,

I pay the 889.00 USS$ to your account through our agent. Our agnt is SUTEX WUXI INTERNATIONAL
TRADING CO.£-LTD. Please don't make any mistake.

Waiting for your rapid reply.
Best regards,

/
Wang Taisheng /\
WUXI ZHONGZUAN GEOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT LTD. % Cg

Fax: 0086 510 82792833
crowncn@publicl.wx.js.ch

117272005
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!

From: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

To: "Karabela Efi" <karabelae@edrasis.gr>

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2005 9:14 AM
Subject: Re: operators for drilling rig for piles

Dear Efi,

Thank you for your interest in the National Drilling Association and please accept my apologies for my delayed
response. NDA has two members who offer drilling services in the Middle East. The companies listed below
should be able to help you. If you have any other questions ar concerns, please feel free to contact me.

CIT Mining Services & Supplies

Ahmed Gulaid

P.O. Box 50601

Jeddah 21533

SAUDI ARABIA

Telephone: 966-2 682 9600

Fax: 966-2 698 0249

E-mail: gulaid@saudicanadiangroup.com
Website: hitp://www saudicanadiangroup.com

CIT Mining Services & Supplies

Ahmed Gulaid

350 Bay Street, 11th Floor

Toronto, Ontario M5H 256

CANADA

Telephone: 416-363-1266

Fax: 416-366-2860

E-maii: dsr@sympatico.ca

Website: hitp://www.saudicanadiangroup.com

INCO-LAB

Mr. Abdulla A. Al-Obaidan

P.O. Box 21073

Safat 13071

KUWAIT

Telephone: 965-471-0780

Fax: 965-471-6526

E-mail: incolab@qualitynet.net
Website: http:.//iwww.inco-lab.com

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager

Jedededek ke de el kR e e d Fodeded g dek ok dedk de e dedede ok ko kodkek ke

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

-—- Original Message —
From: Karabela Efi
To: info@ndadu.com

11/14/2005
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Sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2005 8:19 AM
Subject: operators for drilling rig for piles

Dear Sirs,

Please kindly advise if there is any possibility to find some operators for drilling rig machine for piles who would
like to work for us in Middle East.

With Best Regards,
Efi Karabela
Purchasing Dept.

tel.: +30.210.6680716

fax: +30.210.6680710

e-mail: karabelae@edrasis.gr

HEH I R R R A

This message has been scanned by F-Secure Anti-Virus for Microsoft Exchange.
For more information, connect to http://www.f-secure.com/

11/14/2005
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From: "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

To: "Esquivel Nunez Paulo Cesar" <PEsquivel@ice.go.cr>
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2005 9:29 AM

Subject: Re: Informatio request

Dear Paulo,
Thank you for your interest in the National Drilling Association.

The DCDMA Technical Manual is a 120-page, three-ring binder manual covering specifications and standards
covering dimensions for rods, casing, casing shoes and bits, core barreis, soil tools, drilling fluids, horsepower,
hoisting, torque, symbols, AP! tool joints and diamond bit wear. The standards are provided in both the "inch" and
“metric” system of measurement. Nomenclature, hole sizing and material specifications are also included in the
DCDMA Technical Manual. Unfortunately, wire systems are not included in this manual.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Best regards,

Aimee Paviovich

Office Manager
aimee@obrienintl.com

R T T T T e T S e T T T T
National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petershurg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5006

Fax; 727-577-5012
www.nda4u.com

—--- Original Message -—-

From: Esquivel Nanez Paulo Cesar

To: info@ndadu.com

Sent: Tuesday, November 08, 2005 4:30 PM
Subject: Informatio request

I’'m looking for information about the DCDMA standards, and | found some references in the NDA products
catalog.

The information contains in the "DCDMA technical manual” includes technical data about wire systems?.
Best regards

Paulo César Esquivel.

Geology Office

Costa Rican Electrical Insfitute

Tel (506) 2207850. Fax (506) 2208221

11/14/2005
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From; "Aimee" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

To: "Marcott, Steve" <Steve.Marcott@benham.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2005 9:02 AM

Attach: NDA Membership Application.pdf, Member Benefits.pdf; Products Brochure.pdf; TAILGATE

SAFETY TIPS.pdf
Subject: Re: Drilling Safety

Dear Steve,

Thank you for your interest in the National Drilling Association. NDA has many safety resources available to
develop a safety program. | have attached the NDA Product Catalog for you to review. The NDA Drilling Safety
Guide, Driller's Manual and Tailgate Safety Tips would benefit your program. These items are available to
members and non-members but with a membership you would receive a 50% discount. Tailgate Safety Tips are
free to members and are released quarterly. | will mail you a package and include all of the NDA membership
benefits.

NDA offers online certification for Senior Drillers, Journeyman and Monitor Well Drillers. Exams test the driller's
knowledge in five areas: geology and groundwater movement, drilling practice, drill rig safety, monitoring well
installation and geotechnical drilling procedures. This certification program is the only one in the drilling industry
and is being considered as the basis for licensing in several states. The courses are available at
www.RedVector.com. A leader in online continuing education courses, RedVector.com has partnered with NDA to
offer these courses at a reduced rate for members. All RedVector.com curriculums are designed to meet state
licensing and professional organization requirements and are applicable to all individuals seeking CE credit as
well,

Please feel free to contact any of the NDA Safety Committee members listed below. You can find a full list of
NDA Board & Committee members at www.ndadu.com located at the top of the homepage under About NDA.

Safety Committee

Denis .. Despres Chairperson

Boart Longyear Company

2640 West 1700 South

Salt Lake City, UT, 84104

Telephone: 801-972-6430

Fax: 801-977-3374

E-mail: ddespres@boartlongyear.com
Website: http://www.boartlongyear.com

Dan Dunn

Boart Longyear - Core Drilling Division
300 Grayson Road, P.O. Box 919
Wytheville, VA, 24382

Telephone: 276-228-7811

Fax: 276-228-6936

E-mail: ddunn@boartiongyear.com
Website: http:/fwww.boartlongyear.com

R. Alan Garrard
Southern Company
5001 Arkwright Road
Macon, GA, 31210
Telephone: 478-784-4267
Fax: 478-784-4273

11/16/2005



Larry Gibel

Ohio TestBor, Inc.

P.O. Box 365

Hinckley, OH, 44233
Telephone: 330-220-6436
Fax: 330-220-6609

E-maii; chiotestbor@aol.com

David Neibert

Central Mine Equipment Co.
4215 Rider Trail North

Earth City, MO, 63045
Telephone: 800-325-8827

Fax: 314-291-4880

E-mail: neibert@cmeco.com
Website: hitp://www.cmeco.com

If you have any other questions, feel free to call me.

Best regards,
Aimee Pavlovich
Office Manager
aimee@nda4u.com

Fede e dede ok ok drke ok wokobek lolek dek woe R e R e R e R R Rk ok

National Drilling Association
11001 Danka Way North, Suite 1
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Tel: 727-577-5008

Fax: 727-577-5012
www.ndadu.com

—--- Qriginal Message -——

From: Marcott, Steve

To: info@nda4du.com

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2005 7:23 PM
Subject: Drilling Safety

| am interested in Drilling Safety.
Do you know of any experts in drilling safety that | could talk with?
| am trying to develop our own drilling safety program.

Thank You,

Steve Marcott

Environmental Health & Safety Specialist
The Benham Companies, LLC

3700 West Robinson Suite 200

Norman, Oklahoma 73072

Desk 405-701-3165

Cell 405-919-0325

Fax 405-364-1708
steve.marcott@benham.com

Page 2 of 3

11/16/2005
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From: "Pat O'Brien" <pato@abrienint.com>

To: "Melissa Bartalos” <melissa@obrienintl.com>; "Cherryl O'Brien" <cherryl@obrienintl.com>;
"Aimee Pavlovich" <aimee@obrienintl.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2005 9:42 AM

Attach: Groutings Course_06 AD.pdf
Subiect: Fw: Grouting Fundamentals & Current Practice May 15-19, 2006

A/C/M--We can add this to the NDA website calendar (if we can add items) and to the Drill Bits calendar. SEDC should also
be included.--P

-—— Qriginal Message —--

From: Aimee

To: Patrick O'Brien

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2005 8:40 AM

Subject: Fw: Grouting Fundamentais & Current Practice May 15-19, 2006

FY!

- Original Message -—-

From: Melody Francisco

To: vstupak@mines.edu

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2005 4:58 PM

Subject: Grouting Fundamentals & Current Practice May 15-19, 2006

Please find below information describing the upcoming 27th Annual Short Course on Grouting
Fundamentals and Current Practice being offered at Colorado School of Mines May 15-19, 2006. We
would appreciate you placing this announcement in your calendar of events, on your website, or
appropriate publications. You will also find attached a small ad for the course to be used at your
discretion.

Thank you in advance for helping advertise this worthwhile event. J CHE CKED MO 2 0 700

i

Calendar Item

Grouting Fundamentals and Current Practice: Colorado School of Mines, Golden CO May 15-19,
2006

This course covers injection grouting as a method to improve soil settlement characteristics and strength
properties, and to decrease permeability of soil and rock masses. Major topics to be covered include site
investigations, equipment and procedures for cement grouting, structural chemical grouting of soil,
grouting rock under dams, chemical grouting for water control, grouting of rock anchors, compaction
grouting, lifting and leveling, slab jacking, soil nailing, and grouting for underground structures.
Principles and case histories will be presented. There will be a field demonstration of compaction and/or
penetration grouting, flow of ultrafine cement grout in sand cylinders, grout mixing, rock drilling and
packers, and testing grout mobility. 3.5 CEUs. Contact: 303-273-3321, space@mines.edu,

skieffer@mines.edu

11/30/2005
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From: "vengoparts vengoparts" <vengoparts@hotmail.com>
To: <sales@kingstonheading.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2005 5:32 AM

Subject:  rock drill bit

Dear Sales,

1 will like to order from your company, Let me know the price for
the ROCK BIT you have in stock for the immediate shipping
and your The method of shipping is either by the below listed shipping
company. AND I WILL LIKE TO ORDER.

DTH Hammers & Button Bits

(1) BOTTON BIT 4"

(2JHAMMER 4"

(3) EXTENTION ROD76 MM

(4) 4 1/2" TCI with 2 3/8 API Regular Pin JADC 531 or
631

SHIPPING METHOD

1: AIR FRIGHT CARGO

2: DHL 24HRS DELIEVERY

3: POST OFFICE EXPRESS MAIL.
Best Regards.

JIMMY THOMAS

ROLEK PARTS AND AMINATNCE
Greensboro rd

720,Preddy Blvd.

Greensboro, NC 27406
fax:3367934897

11/17/2005



